
218 Bull Med Libr Assoc 88(3) July 2000

Brandon/Hill selected list of print books and journals in
allied health*
By Dorothy R. Hill, M.S., M.L.S.
Assistant Professor of Medical Education and Collection Development Librarian

Gustave L. and Janet W. Levy Library
Mount Sinai School of Medicine of New York University
New York, New York 10029-6574

With Henry N. Stickell, M.L.S.
Head of Access Services

Gustave L. and Janet W. Levy Library
Mount Sinai School of Medicine of New York University
New York, New York 10029-6574

This list of 424 books and 77 journals is intended as a selection guide
for print literature to be used in a library supporting allied health
educational programs or allied health personnel in either an academic
or health care setting. Because of the impossibility of covering the large
number and wide variety of allied health professions and occupations,
the recommended publications are focused primarily on the educational
programs listed and recognized by the American Medical Association
and other accrediting bodies. Books and journals are categorized by
subject; the book list is followed by an author/editor index, and the
subject list of journals by an alphabetical title listing. Items suggested
for initial purchase (167 books and 31 journals) are indicated by
asterisks. To purchase the entire collection of books and journals (2000
subscriptions) would require an expenditure of about $31,970. The cost
of only the asterisked items totals $12,515.

The list of print allied health books and journals that
follows has been compiled to serve as a selection
guide, but not as a standard. It is primarily geared to
academic and health sciences librarians who are not
familiar with the literature and who need to acquire
publications in the various disciplines that make up
the umbrella term ‘‘allied health.’’ Nearly sixteen years
have passed since the late Alfred Brandon and I pub-
lished the first ‘‘Selected List of Books and Journals in
Allied Health’’ in the October 1984 issue of the Bulletin
of the Medical Library Association [1]. The list has been
updated biennially from then to the present version.
Our prime target back in 1984 was librarians in junior
colleges, whose parent institutions were in the process
of setting up allied health programs. We did get much
positive feedback from our primary audience, the com-
munity college librarians. However, we were really

* This is the ninth version of a paper originally published in the Bull
Med Libr Assoc 1984 Oct;72(4):373–91; 1986 Oct;74(4):353–73; 1988
Oct;76(4):346–67; 1990 Jul;78(3):233–51; 1992 Jul;80(3):223–39; 1994
Jul;82(3):247–64; 1996 Jul;84(3):289–309; 1998 Oct;86(4):447–63.

surprised to learn that health sciences librarians had
used the allied health lists extensively because this
body of literature was still less well known than that
of medicine, nursing, or dentistry, and that is true to-
day. In fact, when we began our library careers way
back when, health care meant doctor, nurse, or dentist!

During the past few years, I have had inquiries
about not including electronic media in the allied
health list. Electronic media have not been included
because this is a list of books and journals in print
format. The work that we have done and are doing rep-
resents only one piece of the overall collection devel-
opment objective—the print book and journal collec-
tion. To clarify this matter, we decided to add another
word to the title of the article, ‘‘Print.’’ We hope that
by doing this, people will understand that our work,
interest, and expertise focus on print—and there still
seems to be a demand for the printed record. The new
title is the ‘‘Brandon/Hill Selected List of Print Books
and Journals in Allied Health.’’ Neither have we cov-
ered the autonomous professions of chiropractic, den-
tist, nurse, physician, optometrist, pharmacist, osteo-



Brandon/Hill selected list

Bull Med Libr Assoc 88(3) July 2000 219

path, and veterinarian. Our scope of content and format
has also been defined in the eight previous introduc-
tions that precede the book and journal lists. They are
cited on the first page at the bottom of this article.

Allied health personnel continue to become increas-
ingly prominent and assertive in the health care field.
Accreditation, recertification, licensure, core curricula,
and multiskills—to mention just a few—are primary
concerns of the allied health professions. There are
over 9.8 million health care workers in over 200 dif-
ferent health care careers in the United States. It is one
of the largest and fastest-growing industries in the
country. By the year 2005, it is expected to increase to
over 13.8 million workers. Health care has become a
$2-billion-per-day business [2]. That certainly indicates
that there are a lot of people out there who need a lot
of information. Have we been and are we, as health
sciences librarians, effectively providing the informa-
tion that is needed by this huge segment of the health
care industry, allied health? Our track record has not
been spectacular. Sixteen years ago there were no
guides to consult that dealt specifically with collection
development in allied health. In the year 2000, with
the exception of our list, no other up-to-date sources
exist.

However, the Nursing and Allied Health Resources
Task Force on Bibliographic Access for the Allied
Health Literature (Medical Library Association) has
taken on a bibliometric study of mapping the literature
of allied health. So far, I know of eleven professions
that have been studied: dental assisting, dental hy-
giene, diagnostic medical sonography, dietetics, health
education, occupational therapy, perfusion, physical
therapy, radiologic technology, respiratory therapy,
and speech-language pathology. This body of work
gives a better understanding of bibliographic access to
potential allied health core literature [3–14].

If you are trying to develop an allied health collec-
tion and the whole thing appears to be a little hazy,
there are two sources that you need to consult—one
has been around for a long while with various title
changes, the most recent being Health Professions Career
and Education Directory 2000–2001 [15]. The next one
was new last year, Health Professions Education Standards
[16]. Both are published by American Medical Asso-
ciation. The Directory 2000–2001 covers educational
programs for fifty-two different health care occupa-
tions. It also provides data from seventeen accrediting
agencies and describes occupations by work environ-
ment, average salaries, and job outlook. The Standards
gives educational standards, or essentials for forty-sev-
en programs listed in the Directory. In fact, when we
took on the job of organizing the literature of allied
health, one of the sources we used heavily was the
eleventh edition of the Allied Health Education Directory
(title variation), published in 1982 [17]. At that time, it
supported only twenty-six educational programs ac-

credited by the American Medical Association. The
Journal of Allied Health is an indispensable source for
anyone associated with allied health from either a pro-
fessional or an educational point of view.

As a rule, I have selected books and journals focused
specifically on allied health, but if a medical text or
journal is an integral part of the literature of an allied
health discipline, it has been included. I have put an
emphasis on current materials, predominately of U.S.
origin, although some Canadian and a few British
publications have been included—especially in the
journal list. Academic and health sciences librarians,
nurses, allied health faculty, and Henry Stickell, my
collaborator, have contributed many suggestions that
were greatly appreciated. However, the final choices for
the books and journals in this list are mine—based
upon many years of reviewing health sciences litera-
ture and working with Alfred Brandon.

The 2000 book list consists of 424 titles. I have tried
to choose the most current books available, because
rapidly changing technology has a strong impact on
many allied health professions and occupations. I have
removed 181 book titles from the 410 that were in the
1998 allied health list—44%. Because of my doing this,
older books do not appear in this list, but they may
have been included in earlier ones. I am aware that
‘‘new’’ does not necessarily mean ‘‘better.’’ The 77
journals that are included in this list have remained
relatively stable over the past two years. It is books
that have a tremendous turnover.

A distinct literature for some allied health programs
may not exist. For example, educational programs for
the physician assistant rely heavily upon books in the
basic and behavioral sciences as well as standard med-
ical texts and journals, although a few physician assis-
tant books are beginning to appear on the market.
Medical publications can be identified from our list of
recommended books and journals for the small med-
ical library [18]. Programs for surgeon’s assistant and
surgical technologist are supported heavily by the lit-
erature of surgery and preoperative nursing; relevant
nursing titles can be located in our selected list of
nursing publications [19]. All three ‘‘Brandon/Hill’’
lists (allied health, small medical library, and nursing)
will continue to be updated between published bien-
nial revisions in A Major Report, a quarterly newsletter
put out by Majors Scientific Books that was originally
compiled and edited by Alfred Brandon for many
years [20].

The bibliographic and price information given here
is as accurate as we could obtain at the time of pub-
lication, but price increases are likely to occur for
many of the books and journals over time. Book prices
have been obtained from publishers and book vendors.
Because of mergers and takeovers, prices may vary
from place to place and may not necessarily represent
totally accurate figures. If we dealt with a publisher



Hill

220 Bull Med Libr Assoc 88(3) July 2000

Table 1
Approximate cost of books by subject categories

Subject
No. of
titles

Approximate
total cost

Acquired Immunodeficiency Syndrome (AIDS)
Allied Health
Alternative/Complementary Therapy
Anatomy and Physiology
Athletic Trainer
Biochemistry and Chemistry
Communication
Dental Hygiene and Dental Assisting
Diagnostic Medical Sonography
Dictionaries and Directories

3
10
3
7
7
4
2

23
8
9

$125
390
110
327
290
405
55

890
677
360

EEG Technology
Emergency Medical Technology
Health Information Management
Hematology
Histology
Immunology and Serology
Medical Assistant
Medical Records
Medical Secretary
Medical Technology

4
26
4
7
3
4

17
9
9

21

490
1,175

230
470
195
160
730
510
340
979

Microbiology
Nuclear Medicine Technology
Nutrition
Occupational Therapy
Ophthalmic Medical Technology
Parasitology
Pathology
Physical Therapy
Physician Assistant
Radiologic Technology

10
3

17
21
7
3
4

51
6

31

610
245
830
830
245
168
191

2,315
335

1,563
Rehabilitation
Research
Respiratory Therapy
Speech Pathology/Audiology
Surgical Technology
Terminology

22
3

26
30
4
6

1,160
130

1,150
1,585

160
275

Total 424 $20,700

who used both net pricing and list pricing, we have
chosen ‘‘list.’’ For association publications that offer
member and nonmember prices, we have used non-
member. Subscription prices are entered at the insti-
tutional rate. Based upon the prices quoted, it would
cost approximately $31,970 to purchase the entire col-
lection of books and journals for the year 2000. The
424 books cost about $20,700; 77 journal subscriptions
for the year 2000 amount to $11,270. The average price
per book title is $48.73, and the average price of a sub-
scription for the year 2000 is $146.40.

Items for initial purchase are indicated by asterisks
before the titles. To purchase only the asterisked items
(167 books and 31 journal subscriptions), the total cost
would be approximately $12,515; the books total
$8,800 and the year 2000 journal subscriptions, $3,715.
Due to the diversity of the subjects in this list, most
people will probably not want to purchase all of the
publications but instead will use the list selectively for
programs pertinent to their particular situations. Table
1 shows the approximate cost for each of the thirty-six
subject sections in the book list. Overall total figures
and average costs for this list are not as meaningful as

those that we compile for the small medical library
and for nursing, because it is not likely that all these
allied health publications would ever be purchased to-
tally as a collection. The books that are in the 2000 list
have all been published—or will be published by the
fall of this year. If a new edition is scheduled to be
released during the last quarter of the year, it will be
cited as the current in-print edition. The books are ar-
ranged alphabetically by thirty-six broad subjects.

When a book has more than two authors or editors,
the notation ‘‘[and others]’’ has been made after the
name of the senior author or editor. In the book list,
we have tried to indicate the publisher who is cur-
rently distributing the book. Due to takeovers and
mergers that occur, the publisher shown on the title
page may not always be the current distributor. If
books are ordered from a vendor, this situation does
not present a problem. In the author/editor index,
only the names of the senior persons have been in-
cluded; coauthors and coeditors have not. If the name
of an original author or editor is an initial part of the
title, we have included that name in the index. Journals
have been arranged by twenty broad subject catego-
ries, followed by an alphabetical title list.

The critical role of allied health personnel in the cur-
rent health care environment is well documented. The
demand for highly trained allied health practitioners
continues to increase dramatically. As health sciences
librarians, we are challenged to provide adequate in-
formational resources to meet the research, education-
al, and clinical needs of all health care professionals,
and that includes allied health. We hope that our list
will continue to help health sciences librarians in se-
lecting allied health collections.

REFERENCES
1. BRANDON AN, HILL DR. Selected list of books and jour-
nals in allied health sciences. Bull Med Libr Assoc 1984 Oct;
72(4):373–91.
2. U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR. Occupational outlook hand-
book. 1996–1997. Washington, DC: U.S. Government Printing
Office, 1996.
3. BURNHAM JF. Mapping the literature of radiologic tech-
nology. Bull Med Libr Assoc 1997 Jul;85(3):289–92.
4. BURNHAM JF. Mapping the literature of respiratory ther-
apy. Bull Med Libr Assoc 1997 Jul;85(3):293–6.
5. HAALAND A. Mapping the literature of dental hygiene.
Bull Med Libr Assoc 1999 Jul;87(3):283–6.
6. HALL EF. Mapping the literature of perfusion. Bull Med
Libr Assoc 1999 Jul;87(3):305–11.
7. HOOK SA, WAGNER CF. Mapping the literature of dental
assisting. Bull Med Libr Assoc 1999 Jul;87(3):277–82.
8. REED KL. Mapping the literature of occupational therapy.
Bull Med Libr Assoc 1999 Jul;87(3):298–304.
9. SCHLOMAN BF. Mapping the literature of allied health:
project overview. Bull Med Libr Assoc 1997 Jul;85(3):271–7.
10. SCHLOMAN BF. Mapping the literature of health educa-
tion. Bull Med Libr Assoc 1997 Jul;85(3):278–83.
11. SLATER LG. Mapping the literature of speech-pathology.
Bull Med Libr Assoc 1997 Jul;85(3):297–302.



Brandon/Hill selected list

Bull Med Libr Assoc 88(3) July 2000 221

12. SMITH AM. Mapping the literature of dietetics. Bull Med
Libr Assoc 1999 Jul;87(3):292–7.
13. WAKIJI EM. Mapping the literature of physical therapy.
Bull Med Libr Assoc 1997 Jul;85(3):284–8.
14. WALCOTT BM. Mapping the literature of diagnostic med-
ical sonography. Bull Med Libr Assoc 1999 Jul;87(3):287–91.
15. AMERICAN MEDICAL ASSOCIATION. Health professions
career and education directory. 2000–2001. 28th ed. Chicago,
IL: The Association, 2000.
16. AMERICAN MEDICAL ASSOCIATION. Health professions
education standards. Chicago, IL: The Association, 1999.
17. AMERICAN MEDICAL ASSOCIATION. Allied health educa-
tion directory. 11th ed. Chicago, IL: The Association, 1982.
18. HILL DR. Brandon/Hill selected list of books and jour-
nals for the small medical library. Bull Med Libr Assoc 1999
Apr;87(2):145–69.
19. HILL DR. Brandon/Hill selected list of print nursing
books and journals. Nurs Outlook 2000 Jan/Feb;48(1):10–22.
20. A Major report v. 1, no. 1–. Dallas, TX: Majors Scientific
Books, fall 1979–. Quarterly.

Received April 2000; accepted April 2000

BOOK LIST

ACQUIRED IMMUNODEFICIENCY SYNDROME (AIDS)/HUMAN
IMMUNODEFICIENCY VIRUS (HIV)

1. FAN, HUNG [and others]. AIDS: Science and Society. 3d ed.
Sudbury, MA, Jones and Bartlett, 2000. $31.00.

2. MUMA, RICHARD D. [and others]. HIV Manual for Health Care
Professionals. 2d ed. New York, McGraw-Hill, 1997. $23.95.

*3. SANDE, MERLE A., AND VOLBERDING, PAUL A., eds. The Med-
ical Management of AIDS. 6th ed. Philadelphia, Saunders, 1999.
$72.00.

ALLIED HEALTH

4. DECK, MICHELE L. More Instant Teaching Tools for Health Care
Educators. St. Louis, Mosby, 1998. $38.95.

5. DOUCETTE, LORRAINE J. Basic Mathematics for the Health-Related
Professions. Philadelphia, Saunders, 2000. $27.00.

*6. EDGE, RAYMOND S., AND GROVES, JOHN RANDALL. Ethics of
Health Care: A Guide for Clinical Practice. 2d ed. Albany, NY,
Delmar, 1999. $43.95.

7. LANCE, LEONARD L. [and others], eds. Drug Information Hand-
book for the Allied Health Professional with Indication/Therapeutic
Category Index, 2000–2001. 7th ed. Hudson, OH, Lexi-Comp,
2000. $33.95.

*8. MCCUTCHEON, MAUREEN. Exploring Health Careers. 2d ed. Al-
bany, NY, Delmar, 1999. $41.95.

9. MILLIKEN, MARY ELIZABETH. Understanding Human Behavior: A
Guide for Health Care Providers. 6th ed. Albany, NY, Delmar,
1998. $42.95.

10. RAMSDEN, ELSA, ed. The Person as Patient: Psychosocial Perspec-
tives for the Health Care Professional. Philadelphia, Saunders,
1999. $39.95.

*11. SIMMERS, LOUISE. Diversified Health Occupations. 4th ed. Al-
bany, NY, Delmar, 1998. $40.95.

12. STANFIELD, PEGGY S. Introduction to the Health Professions. 3d
ed. Sudbury, MA, Jones and Bartlett, 1998. $41.00.

13. STRASINGER, SUSAN KING, AND DI LORENZO, MARJORIE
SCHAUB. Skills for the Patient Care Technician. Philadelphia, Da-
vis, 1999. $39.95.

* Suggested for initial purchase.

ALTERNATIVE/COMPLEMENTARY THERAPY

14. CLARK, CAROLYN CHAMBERS. Integrating Complementary Health
Procedures into Practice. New York, Springer Pub. Co., 2000.
$42.95.

15. FRITZ, SANDY. Mosby’s Fundamentals of Therapeutic Massage. 2d
ed. St. Louis, Mosby, 2000. $46.95.

*16. KUHN, MERRILY A. Complementary Therapies for Healthcare Pro-
viders. Philadelphia, Lippincott Williams & Wilkins, 1999.
$19.95.

ANATOMY AND PHYSIOLOGY

*17. ABRAHAMS, P. H. [and others]. McMinn’s Color Atlas of Human
Anatomy. 4th ed. St. Louis, Mosby, 1998. $66.00.

18. AFIFI, ADEL K., AND BERGMAN, RONALD A. Functional Neu-
roanatomy: Text and Atlas. New York, McGraw-Hill, 1998.
$54.95.

*19. DEAN, DAVID, AND HERBENER, THOMAS E. Cross-Sectional Hu-
man Anatomy. Philadelphia, Lippincott Williams & Wilkins,
2000. $32.00.

*20. GUYTON, ARTHUR C. Human Physiology and Mechanisms of Dis-
ease. 6th ed. Philadelphia, Saunders, 1997. $59.95.

21. JENKINS, DAVID B. Hollinshead’s Functional Anatomy of the Limbs
and Back. 7th ed. Philadelphia, Saunders, 1998. $44.00.

22. THIBODEAU, GARY A., AND PATTON, KEVIN T. The Human Body
in Health & Disease. 2d ed. St. Louis, Mosby, 1997. $34.95.

23. THIBODEAU, GARY A., AND PATTON, KEVIN T. Structure &
Function of the Body. 11th ed. St. Louis, Mosby, 2000. $34.95.

ATHLETIC TRAINER

24. ANDERSON, MARCIA K., AND MARTIN, MALISSA, eds. Quick
Reference Guide for Sports Injury Management. Philadelphia,
Lippincott Williams & Wilkins, 1998. $30.00.

*25. ANDERSON, MARCIA K., AND HALL, SUSAN J. Sports Injury
Management. 2d ed. Philadelphia, Lippincott Williams & Wil-
kins, 2000. $54.95.

26. ARNHEIM, DANIEL D., AND PRENTICE, WILLIAM E. Principles of
Athletic Training. 10th ed. New York, McGraw-Hill, 1999.
$68.00.

27. KENNEDY, ROBERT. Mosby’s Sports Therapy Taping Guide. St.
Louis, Mosby, 1995. $17.95.

*28. MARTIN, MALISSA, AND YATES, WILLIAM N., JR. Therapeutic
Medications in Sports Medicine. Philadelphia, Lippincott Wil-
liams & Wilkins, 1998. $28.95.

29. PFEIFFER, RONALD P., AND MANGUS, BRENT C. Concepts of Ath-
letic Training. 2d ed. Sudbury, MA, Jones and Bartlett, 1998.
$48.75.

30. STARKEY, CHAD. Therapeutic Modalities. 2d ed. Philadelphia,
Davis, 1999. $41.00.

AUDIOLOGY

see SPEECH PATHOLOGY/AUDIOLOGY

BIOCHEMISTRY AND CHEMISTRY

*31. BISHOP, MICHAEL L. [and others], eds. Clinical Chemistry: Prin-
ciples, Procedures, Correlations. 4th ed. Philadelphia, Lippincott
Williams & Wilkins, 2000. $58.95.

*32. BURTIS, CARL A., AND ASHWOOD, EDWARD R., eds. Tietz Text-
book of Clinical Chemistry. 3d ed. Philadelphia, Saunders, 1999.
$195.00.

33. KAPLAN, LAWRENCE A., AND PESCE, AMADEO J., eds. Clinical
Chemistry: Theory, Analysis, and Correlation. 3d ed. St. Louis,
Mosby, 1996. $77.00.

34. SACKHEIM, GEORGE I., AND LEHMAN, DENNIS D. Chemistry for
the Health Sciences. 8th ed. Upper Saddle River, NJ, Prentice
Hall Health, 1997. $84.00.



Hill

222 Bull Med Libr Assoc 88(3) July 2000

BLOOD BANKING

see HEMATOLOGY

COMMUNICATION

see also PATIENT EDUCATION

*35. LUCKMANN, JOAN. Transcultural Communication in Health Care.
Albany, NY, Delmar, 2000. $21.95.

36. TAMPARO, CAROL D., AND LINDH, WILBURTA Q. Therapeutic
Communications for Health Professionals. 2d ed. Albany, NY,
Delmar, 2000. $32.95.

DENTAL HYGIENE AND DENTAL ASSISTING

37. AVERY, JAMES K., AND STEELE, PAULINE F., eds. Essentials of
Oral Histology and Embryology: A Clinical Approach. 2d ed. St.
Louis, Mosby, 2000. $46.95.

*38. BIRD, DONI, AND ROBINSON, DEBBIE. Torres and Ehrlich Modern
Dental Assisting. 6th ed. Philadelphia, Saunders, 1999. $58.00.

*39. BRAUN, ROBERT J., AND CUTILLI, BRUCE J. Manual of Emergency
Medical Treatment for the Dental Team. Philadelphia, Lippincott
Williams & Wilkins, 1999. $25.95.

40. BURT, BRIAN A., AND EKLUND, STEPHEN A. Dentistry, Dental
Practice, and the Community. 5th ed. Philadelphia, Saunders,
1999. $39.95.

*41. CRAIG, ROBERT G. [and others]. Dental Materials: Properties &
Manipulation. 7th ed. St. Louis, Mosby, 2000. $37.00.

*42. DAVIS, JUDI RATLIFF, AND STEGEMAN, CYNTHIA A. The Dental
Hygienist’s Guide to Nutritional Care. Philadelphia, Saunders,
1998. $34.95.

*43. DIETZ, ELLEN. Dental Office Management. Albany, NY, Delmar,
2000. $32.95.

44. DOFKA, CHARLINE M. Dental Terminology. Albany, NY, Delmar,
2000. $24.95.

*45. GAYLOR, LINDA J. The Administrative Dental Assistant. Phila-
delphia, Saunders, 2000. $36.00.

46. GLADWIN, MARCIA, AND BAGBY, MICHAEL. Clinical Aspects of
Dental Materials. Philadelphia, Lippincott Williams & Wilkins,
2000. $35.95.

*47. GLUCK, GEORGE M., AND MORGANSTEIN, WARREN M., eds.
Jong’s Community Dental Health. 4th ed. St. Louis, Mosby, 1998.
$42.00.

48. HARING, JOEN IANNUCCI, AND LIND, LAURA JANSEN. Dental
Radiography: Principles and Techniques. 2d ed. Philadelphia,
Saunders, 2000. $46.00.

*49. JAROSKI-GRAF, JILL. Dental Charting: A Standard Approach. Al-
bany, NY, Delmar, 2000. $24.95.

50. LANGLAND, OLAF E., AND LANGLAIS, ROBERT P. Principles of
Dental Imaging. Philadelphia, Lippincott Williams & Wilkins,
1997. $39.95.

51. MEILLER, TIMOTHY F. [and others]. Dental Office Medical Emer-
gencies: A Manual of Office Response Protocols. Hudson, OH,
Lexi-Comp, 2000. $39.95.

*52. MELFI, RUDY C. Permar’s Oral Embryology and Microscopic Anat-
omy: A Textbook for Students in Dental Hygiene. 10th ed. Phil-
adelphia, Lippincott Williams & Wilkins, 2000. $39.95.

53. MILES, DALE A. [and others]. Radiographic Imaging for Dental
Auxiliaries. 3d ed. Philadelphia, Saunders, 1999. $45.00.

*54. MILLER, CHRIS H., AND PALENIK, CHARLES JOHN. Infection
Control and Management of Hazardous Materials for the Dental
Team. 2d ed. St. Louis, Mosby, 1998. $29.95.

55. NIELD-GEHRIG, JILL S. Periodontal Instrumentation for the Prac-
titioner. Philadelphia, Lippincott Williams & Wilkins, 1999.
$29.95.

*56. PHINNEY, DONNA J., AND HALSTEAD, JUDY H. Delmar’s Dental
Assisting: A Comprehensive Approach. Albany, NY, Delmar,
2000. $49.95.

57. REQUA-CLARK, BARBARA S. Applied Pharmacology for the Dental
Hygienist. 4th ed. St. Louis, Mosby, 2000. $45.00.

58. SCHUSTER, GREGORY M. [and others]. Handbook of Clinical
Dental Assisting. Philadelphia, Saunders, 1999. $22.50.

59. WILKINS, ESTHER M. Clinical Practice of the Dental Hygienist.
8th ed. Philadelphia, Lippincott Williams & Wilkins, 1999.
$62.95.

DIAGNOSTIC MEDICAL SONOGRAPHY

see also NUCLEAR MEDICINE TECHNOLOGY; RADIOLOGIC
TECHNOLOGY

60. BERMAN, MIMI C., AND COHEN, HARRIS L., eds. Obstetrics and
Gynecology: Diagnostic Medical Sonography: A Guide to Clinical
Practice. 2d ed. Philadelphia, Lippincott Williams & Wilkins,
1997. $115.50.

61. BUSHONG, STEWART C. Diagnostic Ultrasound. New York, Mc-
Graw-Hill, 1999. $19.95.

62. DROSE, JULIA A. Fetal Echocardiography. Philadelphia, Saun-
ders, 1998. $65.00.

63. KAWAMURA, DIANE M., ed. Abdomen and Superficial Structures:
Diagnostic Medical Sonography: A Guide to Clinical Practice. 2d
ed. Philadelphia, Lippincott Williams & Wilkins, 1997.
$115.50.

64. KREBS, CAROL A. [and others]. Ultrasound Atlas of Vascular Dis-
eases. New York, McGraw-Hill, 1999. $175.00.

*65. KREMKAU, FREDERICK W. Diagnostic Ultrasound: Principles and
Instruments. 5th ed. Philadelphia, Saunders, 1998. $51.00.

*66. SANDERS, ROGER C. [and others], eds. Clinical Sonography: A
Practical Guide. 3d ed. Philadelphia, Lippincott Williams &
Wilkins, 1998. $65.00.

*67. TEMPKIN, BETTY BATES. Ultrasound Scanning: Principles and
Protocols. 2d ed. Philadelphia, Saunders, 1999. $69.95.

DICTIONARIES AND DIRECTORIES

see also TERMINOLOGY

*68. AMERICAN MEDICAL ASSOCIATION. Health Professions Education
Directory 2000–2001. 27th ed. Chicago, American Medical As-
sociation, 1999. $46.95, member; $56.95, nonmember.

*69. AMERICAN MEDICAL ASSOCIATION. Health Professions: Educa-
tion Standards. Chicago, American Medical Association, 1999.
$39.95.

*70. ANDERSON, KENNETH N. [and others], eds. Mosby’s Medical,
Nursing & Allied Health Dictionary. 5th ed. St. Louis, Mosby,
1998. $33.95.

71. DORLAND, NEWMAN W. Dorland’s Illustrated Medical Dictionary.
29th ed. Philadelphia, Saunders, 2000. $46.95.

72. GRIFFIN, ATTRICES DEAN. Directory of Internet Sources for
Health Professionals. Albany, NY, Delmar, 1999. $28.95.

73. O’TOOLE, MARIE, ed. Miller-Keane Encyclopedia & Dictionary of
Medicine, Nursing, & Allied Health. 6th ed. Philadelphia, Saun-
ders, 1997. $32.95.

74. STEDMAN, THOMAS LATHROP. Stedman’s Medical Dictionary.
27th ed. Philadelphia, Lippincott Williams & Wilkins, 2000.
$46.95.

75. Stedman’s Abbreviations, Acronyms, & Symbols. 2d ed. Philadel-
phia, Lippincott Williams & Wilkins, 1999. $36.95.

*76. THOMAS, CLAYTON L., ed. Taber’s Cyclopedic Medical Dictionary.
18th ed. Philadelphia, Davis, 1997. $32.95.

EEG TECHNOLOGY

*77. CHIAPPA, KEITH H., ed. Evoked Potentials in Clinical Medicine.
3d ed. Philadelphia, Lippincott Williams & Wilkins, 1997.
$102.50.

78. GOLDENSOHN, ELI S. [and others]. Goldensohn’s EEG Interpre-
tation: Problems of Overreading and Underreading. 2d ed. Ar-
monk, NY, Futura, 1998. $175.00.



Brandon/Hill selected list

Bull Med Libr Assoc 88(3) July 2000 223

*79. LÜDERS, HANS O., AND NOACHTAR, SOHEYL. Atlas and Classi-
fication of Electroencephalography. Philadelphia, Saunders, 2000.
$99.00.

80. WONG, PETER. Digital EEG in Clinical Practice. Philadelphia,
Lippincott Williams & Wilkins, 1996. $114.00.

EMERGENCY MEDICAL TECHNOLOGY
(INCLUDING PARAMEDIC)

*81. AMERICAN ACADEMY OF ORTHOPAEDIC SURGEONS. Emergency
Care and Transportation of the Sick and Injured. 7th ed. Sudbury,
MA, Jones and Bartlett, 1999. $53.00.

*82. AZZARA, ALAN J. Prehospital Providers’ Guide to Medication.
Philadelphia, Saunders, 2000. $27.95.

*83. BERGERON, J. DAVID, AND BIZJAK, GLORIA. First Responder. 5th
ed. Upper Saddle River, NJ, Prentice Hall Health, 1999.
$47.00.

84. BLEDSOE, BRYAN E. [and others]. Intermediate Emergency Care.
2d ed. Upper Saddle River, NJ, Prentice Hall Health, 1998.
$54.00.

85. CHERRY, RICHARD A. EMT Teaching: A Common-Sense Ap-
proach. Upper Saddle River, NJ, Prentice Hall Health, 1998.
$55.00.

86. COPASS, MICHAEL K. [and others]. EMT Manual. 3d ed. Phil-
adelphia, Saunders, 1998. $29.95.

87. CURRANCE, PHIL, AND BRONSTEIN, ALVIN C. Hazardous Mate-
rials for EMS: Practices and Procedures. St. Louis, Mosby, 1999.
$34.95.

88. DALTON, ALICE ‘‘TWINK,’’ AND WALKER, RICHARD A. Mosby’s
Paramedic Refresher and Review: A Case Studies Approach. St.
Louis, Mosby, 1999. $24.95.

*89. EICHELBERGER, MARTIN R. [and others]. Brady Pediatric Emer-
gencies: A Manual for Prehospital Care Providers. 2d ed. Upper
Saddle River, NJ, Prentice Hall Health, 1998. $49.00.

*90. GOLDFRANK, LEWIS R. [and others], eds. Goldfrank’s Toxicologic
Emergencies. 6th ed. New York, McGraw-Hill, 1998. $195.00.

91. GRAUER, KEN. A Practical Guide to ECG Interpretation. 2d ed.
St. Louis, Mosby, 1998. $34.95.

92. HENRY, MARK C., AND STAPLETON, EDWARD R. EMT Prehos-
pital Care. 2d ed. Philadelphia, Saunders, 1997. $45.00.

93. KNOOP, KEVIN J. [and others]. Pocket Atlas of Emergency Med-
icine. New York, McGraw-Hill, 2000. $49.95.

94. KROHMER, JON R. [and others]. EMT-Basic Field Care: A Case-
Based Approach. St. Louis, Mosby, 1999. $38.95.

95. LEWIS, KATHRYN MONICA. Sensible Analysis of the 12-Lead ECG.
Albany, NY, Delmar, 2000. $29.95.

*96. LEWIS, KATHRYN MONICA. Sensible ECG Analysis. Albany, NY,
Delmar, 2000. $37.95.

97. MCSWAIN, NORMAN E., JR. [and others]. The Basic EMT: Com-
prehensive Prehospital Patient Care. St. Louis, Mosby, 1997.
$39.95.

*98. MISTOVICH, JOSEPH J. [and others]. Advanced Cardiac Life Sup-
port: A Manual for Course Preparation and Review. Upper Saddle
River, NJ, Prentice Hall Health, 1998. $35.00.

*99. MYERS, JEFFREY W. Automated Defibrillation for Professional and
Lay Rescuers. Philadelphia, Davis, 1999. $15.95.

100. NATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF EMERGENCY MEDICAL TECHNI-
CIANS. PRE-HOSPITAL TRAUMA LIFE SUPPORT COMMITTEE.
PHTLS: Basic and Advanced Pre-Hospital Trauma Life Support.
4th ed. Edited by Norman E. McSwain [and others]. St. Louis,
Mosby, 1999. $36.95.

101. O’KEEFE, MICHAEL [and others]. Brady Emergency Care. 8th ed.
Upper Saddle River, NJ, Prentice Hall Health, 1998. $57.00.

*102. PONS, PETER T., AND CASON, DEBRA, eds. Paramedic Field Care:
A Complaint-Based Approach. St. Louis, Mosby, 1997. $51.95.

103. SHADE, BRUCE [and others]. Mosby’s EMT-Intermediate Text-
book. St. Louis, Mosby, 1997. $40.95.

104. STOY, WALT A., AND CENTER FOR EMERGENCY MEDICINE. Mos-
by’s First Responder Textbook. St. Louis, Mosby, 1997. $31.95.

*105. TAYLOR, RAYMOND V. [and others]. Advanced Cardiac Care in
the Streets. Philadelphia, Lippincott Williams & Wilkins, 1998.
$27.00.

*106. WESTFAL, RICHARD E. J. Paramedic Protocols. New York, Mc-
Graw-Hill, 1997. $29.95.

HEALTH INFORMATION MANAGEMENT

see also MEDICAL RECORDS

107. CAMPBELL, CLAUDIA R. [and others]. Financial Management in
a Managed Care Environment. Albany, NY, Delmar, 1998.
$59.95.

*108. JOHNS, MERIDA L. Information Management for Health Profes-
sionals. Albany, NY, Delmar, 1997. $52.95.

109. MATTINGLY, ROZELLA. Management of Health Information: Func-
tions and Applications. Albany, NY, Delmar, 1997. $52.95.

110. TAN, JOSEPH K. H., ed. Health Decision Support Systems. Gai-
thersburg, MD, Aspen, 1998. $62.00.

HEMATOLOGY

*111. AMERICAN ASSOCIATION OF BLOOD BANKS. Technical Manual
of the American Association of Blood Banks. 13th ed. Edited by
Richard H. Walker. Bethesda, MD, American Association of
Blood Banks, 1999. $159.00.

112. BLANEY, KATHY D., AND HOWARD, PAULA R. Basic & Applied
Concept of Immunohematology. St. Louis, Mosby, 2000. $46.00.

*113. HARMENING, DENISE M., ed. Modern Blood Banking and Trans-
fusion Practices. 4th ed. Philadelphia, Davis, 1999. $52.95.

114. MCCULLOUGH, JEFFREY. Transfusion Medicine. New York, Mc-
Graw-Hill, 1998. $49.95.

115. STEVENS, MARCELLA LIFFICK. Fundamentals of Clinical Hematol-
ogy. Philadelphia, Saunders, 1997. $47.00.

*116. STIENE-MARTIN, E. ANNE [and others], eds. Clinical Hematol-
ogy: Principles, Procedures, Correlations. 2d ed. Philadelphia,
Lippincott Williams & Wilkins, 1998. $62.95.

*117. TURGEON, MARY LOUISE. Clinical Hematology: Theory and Pro-
cedures. 3d ed. Philadelphia, Lippincott Williams & Wilkins,
1999. $49.00.

HISTOLOGY

*118. CORMACK, DAVID H. Clinically Integrated Histology. Philadel-
phia, Lippincott Williams & Wilkins, 1997. $49.25.

*119. EROSCHENKO, VICTOR P. di Fiore’s Atlas of Histology with Func-
tional Correlations. 9th ed. Philadelphia, Lippincott Williams
& Wilkins, 2000. $43.95.

120. FAWCETT, DON WAYNE, AND RAVIOLA, ELIO. Bloom and Faw-
cett A Textbook of Histology. 12th ed. New York, Chapman &
Hall, 1994. $98.95.

HIV

see ACQUIRED IMMUNODEFICIENCY SYNDROME (AIDS/HIV)

IMMUNOLOGY AND SEROLOGY

121. SHARON, JACQUELINE. Basic Immunology. Philadelphia, Lippin-
cott Williams & Wilkins, 1998. $32.95.

122. SHEEHAN, CATHERINE, ed. Clinical Immunology: Principles and
Laboratory Diagnosis. 2d ed. Philadelphia, Lippincott Williams
& Wilkins, 1997. $42.00.

*123. TURGEON, MARY LOUISE. Immunology & Serology in Laboratory
Medicine. 2d ed. St. Louis, Mosby, 1998. $48.00.

*124. WIDMANN, FRANCES K., AND ITATANI, CAROL ANN. An Intro-
duction to Clinical Immunology and Serology. 2d ed. Philadel-
phia, Davis, 1998. $36.95.



Hill

224 Bull Med Libr Assoc 88(3) July 2000

LABORATORY DIAGNOSIS

see MEDICAL TECHNOLOGY

LABORATORY TECHNOLOGY

see MEDICAL TECHNOLOGY

MEDICAL ASSISTANT

see also MEDICAL SECRETARY

*125. BONEWIT-WEST, KATHY. Clinical Procedures for Medical Assis-
tants. 5th ed. Philadelphia, Saunders, 2000. $47.00.

126. CLARK, MADELINE A., AND MAZZA, VIRGINIA S. Health Unit
Coordinating: Expanding the Scope of Practice. Philadelphia,
Saunders, 1999. $35.95.

*127. EGGERS, DE A., AND CONWAY, ANNE M. Mosby’s Front Office
Skills for the Medical Assistant. St. Louis, Mosby, 2000. $35.95.

*128. FORDNEY, MARILYN TAKAHASHI. Insurance Handbook for the
Medical Office. 6th ed. Philadelphia, Saunders, 1999. $49.95.

*129. HOSLEY, JULIE B., AND MOLLE-MATTHEWS, ELIZABETH A. Lip-
pincott’s Pocket Guide to Medical Assisting. Philadelphia, Lip-
pincott Williams & Wilkins, 1999. $22.95.

*130. HOSLEY, JULIE B. [and others]. Lippincott’s Textbook for Medical
Assistants. Philadelphia, Lippincott Williams & Wilkins, 1997.
$37.95.

131. HOSLEY, JULIE B., AND MOLLE-MATTHEWS, ELIZABETH A., eds.
Lippincott’s Textbook for Clinical Medical Assisting. Philadelphia,
Lippincott Williams & Wilkins, 1999. $37.95.

132. KEIR, LUCILLE [and others]. Medical Assisting: Administrative
and Clinical Competencies. 4th ed. Albany, NY, Delmar, 1998.
$60.25.

*133. KINN, MARY E. [and others]. The Medical Assistant: Adminis-
trative and Clinical. 8th ed. Philadelphia, Saunders, 1999.
$52.00.

134. KNIGHT, WENDY. Managed Care: What It Is and How It Works.
Gaithersburg, MD, Aspen, 1998. $33.00.

135. LINDH, WILBURTA Q. [and others]. Delmar’s Administrative
Medical Assisting. Albany, NY, Delmar, 1998. $43.95.

136. LINDH, WILBURTA Q. [and others]. Delmar’s Clinical Medical
Assisting. Albany, NY, Delmar, 1998. $46.95.

*137. LINDH, WILBURTA Q. [and others]. Delmar’s Comprehensive
Medical Assisting: Administrative and Clinical Competencies. Al-
bany, NY, Delmar, 1998. $58.95.

*138. MOSS, EDNA J. Basic Keyboarding for the Medical Office Assistant.
2d ed. Albany, NY, Delmar, 1999. $30.95.

139. RICE, JANE. Principles of Pharmacology for Medical Assisting. 3d
ed. Albany, NY, Delmar, 1999. $43.95.

140. ROWELL, JO ANN C. Understanding Health Insurance: A Guide
to Professional Billing. 5th ed. Albany, NY, Delmar, 2000.
$56.95.

141. STEPP, CRAIG A., AND WOODS, MARYANN. Laboratory Proce-
dures for Medical Office Personnel. Philadelphia, Saunders, 1998.
$32.95.

MEDICAL RECORDS

see also HEALTH INFORMATION MANAGEMENT

142. AMERICAN MEDICAL ASSOCIATION. Automating the Medical Re-
cord. Chicago, American Medical Association, 1999. $49.95.

*143. 1999–2000 Hospital & Payer ICD-9-CM: International Classifica-
tion of Diseases. 9th ed. Clinical Modification. 6th ed. Salt Lake
City, UT, Medicode Pub., 1999. 3 v. in 1. $89.95.

144. JOHNSON, SANDRA L. Understanding Medical Coding: A Com-
prehensive Guide. Albany, NY, Delmar, 2000. $49.95.

145. MURPHY, GRETCHEN F. [and others]. Electronic Health Records:
Changing the Vision. Philadelphia, Saunders, 1999. $60.00.

146. PEDEN, ANN H. Comparative Records for Health Information
Management. Albany, NY, Delmar, 1998. $46.95.

*147. ROACH, WILLIAM H., JR. [and others]. Medical Records and the
Law. 3d ed. Gaithersburg, MD, Aspen, 1998. $52.00.

148. SCOTT, RONALD W. Legal Aspects of Documenting Patient Care.
2d ed. Gaithersburg, MD, Aspen, 2000. $49.00.

*149. SKURKA, MARGARET FLETTRE. Health Information Management:
Principles and Organization for Health Record Services. Rev. ed.
Chicago, AHA Press, 1998. $38.00.

150. TOTH, ALEX. Decoding the Codes: A Comprehensive Guide to ICD,
CPT & HCPCS Coding Systems. New York, McGraw-Hill, 1998.
$75.00.

MEDICAL SECRETARY

see also MEDICAL ASSISTANT

*151. BUCK, CAROL J. Step-by-Step Medical Coding. 3d ed. Philadel-
phia, Saunders, 2000. $39.95.

152. CLAEYS, TERESE. Medical Filing. 2d ed. Albany, NY, Delmar,
1997. $28.95.

*153. DIEHL, MARCY OTIS, AND FORDNEY, MARILYN TAKAHASHI.
Medical Keyboarding, Typing, and Transcribing: Techniques and
Procedures. 4th ed. Philadelphia, Saunders, 1997. $45.95.

154. FLIGHT, MYRTLE. Law, Liability, and Ethics for Medical Office Pro-
fessionals. 3d ed. Albany, NY, Delmar, 1998. $41.95.

*155. FORDNEY, MARILYN TAKAHASHI, AND FOLLIS, JOAN JOHNSON.
Administrative Medical Assisting. 4th ed. Albany, NY, Delmar,
1998. $50.95.

156. FORDNEY, MARILYN TAKAHASHI, AND DIEHL, MARCY OTIS.
Medical Transcription Guide Do’s and Don’ts. 2d ed. Philadel-
phia, Saunders, 1999. $34.95.

157. HUMPHREY, DORIS D., AND SIGLER, KATHIE. Delmar’s Medical
Office Reference Manual. 3d ed. Albany, NY, Delmar, 1997.
$32.95.

*158. KINN, MARY E. The Administrative Medical Assistant. 4th ed.
Philadelphia, Saunders, 1999. $36.95.

159. MONTONE, DEBORAH. Power Building in Medical Office Book-
keeping. Philadelphia, Saunders, 1999. $24.95.

MEDICAL TECHNOLOGY

*160. DAVIS, BRENTA G. [and others], eds. Principles of Clinical Lab-
oratory Utilization and Consultation. Philadelphia, Saunders,
1999. $68.00.

*161. FLYNN, JOHN C., JR. Procedures in Phlebotomy. 2d ed. Philadel-
phia, Saunders, 1999. $25.00.

162. HARR, ROBERT R., ed. Clinical Laboratory Science Review. 2d ed.
Philadelphia, Davis, 1999. $33.95.

*163. HENRY, JOHN BERNARD, ed. Clinical Diagnosis & Management
by Laboratory Methods. 19th ed. Philadelphia, Saunders, 1996.
$94.00.

164. HOELTKE, LYNN B. The Complete Textbook of Phlebotomy. 2d ed.
Albany, NY, Delmar, 2000. $39.95.

165. LINNÉ, JEAN JORGENSON, AND RINGSRUD, KAREN MUNSON.
Clinical Laboratory Science: The Basics and Routine Techniques.
4th ed. St. Louis, Mosby, 1999. $46.95.

166. LOWE, SHIRLEY, AND SAXE, JOANNE M. Microscopic Procedures
for Primary Care Providers. Philadelphia, Lippincott Williams
& Wilkins, 1999. $36.95.

*167. MACFADDIN, JEAN F. Biochemical Tests for Identification of Med-
ical Bacteria. 3d ed. Philadelphia, Lippincott Williams & Wil-
kins, 2000. $56.00.

168. MAHON, CONNIE [and others]. An Introduction to Clinical Lab-
oratory Science. Philadelphia, Saunders, 1998. $29.95.

169. MARTIN, LAWRENCE. All You Really Need to Know to Interpret
Arterial Blood Gases. 2d ed. Philadelphia, Lippincott Williams
& Wilkins, 1999. $31.95.

170. MCBRIDE, LANDY J. Textbook of Urinalysis and Body Fluids: A
Clinical Approach. Philadelphia, Lippincott Williams & Wil-
kins, 1998. $37.95.



Brandon/Hill selected list

Bull Med Libr Assoc 88(3) July 2000 225

171. MOISIO, MARIE A., AND MOISIO, ELMER W. Understanding Lab-
oratory and Diagnostic Tests. Albany, NY, Delmar, 1998. $41.95.

*172. NIGON, DONNA L. Clinical Laboratory Management: Leadership
Principles for the 21st Century. New York, McGraw-Hill, 2000.
$49.00.

173. O’BRIEN, JUDITH A. Common Problems in Clinical Laboratory
Management. New York, McGraw-Hill, 2000. $45.00.

174. TIETZ, NORBERT W., ed. Clinical Guide to Laboratory Tests. 3d
ed. Philadelphia, Saunders, 1995. $50.00.

175. TRAVERS, ELEANOR M. Clinical Laboratory Management. Phila-
delphia, Lippincott Williams & Wilkins, 1997. $89.00.

176. VAUGHN, GAIL. Understanding & Evaluating Common Laboratory
Tests. Upper Saddle River, NJ, Prentice Hall Health, 1999.
$31.95.

*177. WALLACE, M. ANN, AND KLOSINSKI, DEANNA D. Clinical Lab-
oratory Science: Education & Management. Philadelphia, Saun-
ders, 1998. $38.00.

*178. WALLACH, JACQUES B. Interpretation of Diagnostic Tests: A Syn-
opsis of Laboratory Medicine. 7th ed. Philadelphia, Lippincott
Williams & Wilkins, 2000. $39.95.

179. WALTERS, NORMA J. [and others]. Basic Medical Laboratory
Techniques. 4th ed. Albany, NY, Delmar, 2000. $51.95.

*180. WEDDING, MARY ELLEN, AND TOENJES, SALLY A. Medical Lab-
oratory Procedures. 2d ed. Philadelphia, Davis, 1998. $39.95.

MICROBIOLOGY

*181. BERGQUIST, LOIS M., AND POGOSIAN, BARBARA. Microbiology:
Principles and Health Science Applications. Philadelphia, Saun-
ders, 2000. $39.00.

*182. BURTON, GWENDOLYN R. W., AND ENGELKIRK, PAUL G. Mi-
crobiology for the Health Sciences. 6th ed. Philadelphia, Lippin-
cott Williams & Wilkins, 1999. $28.95.

183. DELOST, MARIA DANNESSA. Introduction to Diagnostic Micro-
biology: A Text and Workbook. St. Louis, Mosby, 1997. $49.00.

*184. FORBES, BETTY A. [and others]. Bailey & Scott’s Diagnostic Mi-
crobiology. 10th ed. St. Louis, Mosby, 1998. $68.00.

185. ISENBERG, HENRY D., ed. Essential Procedures for Clinical Mi-
crobiology. Washington, DC, ASM Press, 1998. $69.95.

186. KONEMAN, ELMER W. [and others]. Color Atlas and Textbook of
Diagnostic Microbiology. 5th ed. Philadelphia, Lippincott Wil-
liams & Wilkins, 1997. $69.95.

*187. MILLER, J. MICHAEL. A Guide to Specimen Management in Clin-
ical Microbiology. 2d ed. Washington, DC, ASM Press, 1999.
$29.95.

188. MURRAY, PATRICK R. [and others], eds. Manual of Clinical Mi-
crobiology. 7th ed. Washington, DC, ASM Press, 1999. $124.95.

189. SCHAECHTER, MOSELIO [and others], eds. Mechanisms of Mi-
crobial Disease. 3d ed. Philadelphia, Lippincott Williams &
Wilkins, 1998. $45.00.

190. SUTTON, DEANNA A. [and others]. Guide to Clinically Signifi-
cant Fungi. Philadelphia, Lippincott Williams & Wilkins, 1998.
$87.00.

NUCLEAR MEDICINE TECHNOLOGY

see also DIAGNOSTIC MEDICAL SONOGRAPHY;
RADIOLOGIC TECHNOLOGY

*191. BERNIER, DONALD R. [and others], eds. Nuclear Medicine: Tech-
nology and Techniques. 4th ed. St. Louis, Mosby, 1997. $95.00.

192. CHANDRA, RAMESH. Nuclear Medicine Physics: The Basics. 5th
ed. Philadelphia, Lippincott Williams & Wilkins, 1998. $43.95.

193. EARLY, PAUL J., AND SODEE, D. BRUCE, eds. Principles and Prac-
tice of Nuclear Medicine. 2d ed. St. Louis, Mosby, 1995. $105.00.

NUTRITION

194. CHERNOFF, RONNI. Geriatric Nutrition: The Health Professional’s
Handbook. 2d ed. Gaithersburg, MD, Aspen, 1999. $69.00.

*195. CURRY, KATHARINE R., AND JAFFE, AMY. Nutrition Counseling
& Communication Skills. Philadelphia, Saunders, 1998. $36.00.

*196. ESCOTT-STUMP, SYLVIA. Nutrition and Diagnosis-Related Care.
4th ed. Philadelphia, Lippincott Williams & Wilkins, 1998.
$49.95.

197. HOLLI, BETSY B., AND CALABRESE, RICHARD J. Communication
and Education Skills for Dietetics Professionals. 3d ed. Philadel-
phia, Lippincott Williams & Wilkins, 1998. $39.95.

198. IRETON-JONES, CAROL S. [and others]. Practice-Oriented Nutri-
tion Research: An Outcomes Measurement Approach. Gaithers-
burg, MD, Aspen, 1998. $49.00.

199. LYSEN, LUCINDA K., ed. Quick Reference to Clinical Dietetics.
Gaithersburg, MD, Aspen, 1997. $36.00.

*200. MAHAN, L. KATHLEEN, AND ESCOTT-STUMP, SYLVIA, eds.
Krause’s Food, Nutrition & Diet Therapy. 10th ed. Philadelphia,
Saunders, 2000. $65.00.

201. MCARDLE, WILLIAM D. [and others]. Sports & Exercise: Nutri-
tion. Philadelphia, Lippincott Williams & Wilkins, 1999.
$52.95.

202. MITCHELL, MARY KAY. Nutrition Across the Life Span. Phila-
delphia, Saunders, 1997. $55.00.

*203. OWEN, ANITA L. [and others], eds. Nutrition in the Community:
The Art and Science of Delivering Services. 4th ed. New York,
McGraw-Hill, 1999. $52.95.

*204. PECKENPAUGH, NANCY J., AND POLEMAN, CHARLOTTE M. Nu-
trition: Essentials and Diet Therapy. 8th ed. Philadelphia, Saun-
ders, 1999. $35.95.

*205. PENNINGTON, JEAN A. T. Bowes and Church’s Food Values of Por-
tions Commonly Used. 17th ed. Philadelphia, Lippincott Wil-
liams & Wilkins, 1998. $36.00.

206. SKIPPER, ANNALYNN, ed. Dietitian’s Handbook of Enteral and
Parenteral Nutrition. 2d ed. Gaithersburg, MD, Aspen, 1998.
$59.00.

207. SNETSELAAR, LINDA G. Nutrition Counseling Skills for Medical
Nutrition Therapy. Gaithersburg, MD, Aspen, 1997. $52.00.

208. TOWNSEND, CAROLYNN E., AND ROTH, RUTH A. Nutrition &
Diet Therapy. 7th ed. Albany, NY, Delmar, 2000. $46.95.

*209. WILLIAMS, SUE RODWELL. Essentials of Nutrition and Diet Ther-
apy. 7th ed. St. Louis, Mosby, 1999. $45.00.

210. WINTERFELDT, ESTHER A. [and others], eds. Dietetics Practice
and Future Trends. Gaithersburg, MD, Aspen, 1998. $47.00.

OCCUPATIONAL THERAPY

see also PHYSICAL THERAPY; REHABILITATION

*211. ANDERSON, LAURA L. SWANSON, AND MALASKI, CHRISTINE K.
Occupational Therapy as a Career: An Introduction to the Field and
a Structured Method for Observation. Philadelphia, Davis, 1999.
$15.95.

212. BORCHERDING, SHERRY. Documentation Manual for Writing
SOAP Notes in Occupational Therapy. Thorofare, NJ, Slack, 2000.
$24.00.

213. COLE, MARILYN B. Group Dynamics in Occupational Therapy:
The Theoretical Basis and Practice Application of Group Treatment.
2d ed. Thorofare, NJ, Slack, 1998. $33.00.

214. EARLY, MARY BETH. Mental Health Concepts and Techniques for
the Occupational Therapy Assistant. 3d ed. Philadelphia, Lip-
pincott Williams & Wilkins, 2000. $43.95.

*215. GILKESON, GRACE EMANUEL. Occupational Therapy Leadership:
Marketing Yourself, Your Profession and Your Organization. Phil-
adelphia, Davis, 1997. $26.95.

*216. HANSEN, RUTH A., AND ATCHISON, BEN. Conditions in Occu-
pational Therapy: Effect on Occupational Performance. 2d ed. Phil-
adelphia, Lippincott Williams & Wilkins, 2000. $42.00.

217. HELLEN, CARLY R. Alzheimer’s Disease: Activity-Focused Care. 2d
ed. Boston, Butterworth-Heinemann, 1998. $37.50.

*218. HEMPHILL-PEARSON, BARBARA J. Assessments in Occupational
Therapy Mental Health: An Integrative Approach. Thorofare, NJ,
Slack, 1999. $35.00.



Hill

226 Bull Med Libr Assoc 88(3) July 2000

*219. JACOBS, KAREN, ed. Ergonomics for Therapists. 2d ed. Boston,
Butterworth-Heinemann, 1999. $45.00.

220. JACOBS, KAREN, AND LOGIGIAN, MARTHA K., eds. Functions of
a Manager in Occupational Therapy. 3d ed. Thorofare, NJ, Slack,
1999. $30.00.

221. KASAR, JACK, AND CLARK, E. NELSON. Developing Professional
Behaviors. Thorofare, NJ, Slack, 2000. $30.00.

222. KIELHOFNER, GARY. Conceptual Foundations of Occupational
Therapy. 2d ed. Philadelphia, Davis, 1997. $44.95.

*223. KLINGER, JUDITH LANNEFELD. Meal Preparation and Training:
The Health Care Professional’s Guide. Thorofare, NJ, Slack, 1997.
$28.00.

224. KRAMER, PAULA, AND HINOJOSA, JIM. Frames of Reference for
Pediatric Occupational Therapy. 2d ed. Philadelphia, Lippincott
Williams & Wilkins, 1999. $51.95.

225. LEWIN, JEANNE E., AND REED, COLLEEN A. Creative Problem
Solving in Occupational Therapy: With Stories about Children.
Philadelphia, Lippincott Williams & Wilkins, 1998. $43.95.

*226. NEISTADT, MAUREEN E., AND CREPEAU, ELIZABETH BLESEDELL,
eds. Willard & Spackman’s Occupational Therapy. 9th ed. Phila-
delphia, Lippincott Williams & Wilkins, 1998. $59.95.

227. PARHAM, L. DIANE, AND FAZIO, LINDA S., eds. Play in Occu-
pational Therapy for Children. St. Louis, Mosby, 1997. $48.00.

228. PORR, SUSAN MILLER, AND RAINVILLE, ELLEN BERGER. Pediatric
Therapy: A Systems Approach. Philadelphia, Davis, 1999.
$38.95.

229. SABONIS-CHAFEE, BARBARA, AND HUSSEY, SUSAN M. Introduc-
tion to Occupational Therapy. 2d ed. St. Louis, Mosby, 1998.
$30.00.

*230. SOLOMON, JEAN W., ed. Pediatric Skills for Occupational Therapy
Assistants. St. Louis, Mosby, 2000. $49.95.

231. VAN DEUSEN, JULIA, AND BRUNT, DENIS. Assessment in Occu-
pational Therapy and Physical Therapy. Philadelphia, Saunders,
1997. $68.00.

OPHTHALMIC MEDICAL TECHNOLOGY

*232. BITTINGER, MARVIN. General Medical Knowledge for Eyecare
Paraprofessionals. Thorofare, NJ, Slack, 1999. $29.95.

233. BOESS-LOTT, REGINA, AND STECIK, SHARON. The Ophthalmic
Surgical Assistant. Thorofare, NJ, Slack, 1999. $30.00.

234. DUBOIS, LINDY. Basic Procedures. Thorofare, NJ, Slack, 1998.
$30.00.

235. HERRIN, MICHELLE PETT. Instrumentation for Eyecare Paraprofes-
sionals. Thorofare, NJ, Slack, 1999. $30.00.

236. LEDFORD, JANICE K. The Complete Guide to Ocular History Tak-
ing. Thorofare, NJ, Slack, 1999. $30.00.

237. LENS, AL. Optics, Retinoscopy, and Refractometry. Thorofare, NJ,
Slack, 1999. $30.00.

*238. STEIN, HAROLD A. [and others]. The Ophthalmic Assistant: A
Guide for Ophthalmic Medical Personnel. 7th ed. St. Louis, Mos-
by, 2000. $63.00.

PARASITOLOGY

239. GARCIA, LYNNE SHORE, AND BRUCKNER, DAVID A. Diagnostic
Medical Parasitology. 3d ed. Washington, DC, ASM Press, 1997.
$79.00.

240. LEVENTHAL, RUTH, AND CHEADLE, RUSSELL F. Medical Parasi-
tology: A Self-Instructional Text. 4th ed. Philadelphia, Davis,
1996. $37.95.

*241. MARKELL, EDWARD K. [and others]. Markell and Voge’s Medical
Parasitology. 8th ed. Philadelphia, Saunders, 1999. $49.95.

PATHOLOGY

*242. DAMJANOV, IVAN. Pathology for the Health-Related Professions.
2d ed. Philadelphia, Saunders, 2000. $52.00.

243. KENT, THOMAS H., AND HART, MICHAEL NOEL. Introduction to
Human Disease. 4th ed. Upper Saddle River, NJ, Prentice Hall
Health, 1998. $45.50.

*244. KUMAR, VINAY [and others], eds. Basic Pathology. 6th ed. Phil-
adelphia, Saunders, 1997. $59.95.

245. TAMPARO, CAROL D., AND LEWIS, MARCIA A. Diseases of the
Human Body. 3d ed. Philadelphia, Davis, 2000. $32.95.

PATIENT RECORDS

see MEDICAL RECORDS

PHYSICAL THERAPY

see also OCCUPATIONAL THERAPY; REHABILITATION

246. BAETEN, ANGELA M. [and others]. Documenting Physical Ther-
apy: The Reviewer Perpspective. Boston, Butterworth-Heine-
mann, 1999. $45.00.

247. BATAVIA, MITCH. The Wheelchair Evaluation: A Practical Guide.
Boston, Butterworth-Heinemann, 1998. $24.95.

248. BOTTOMLEY, JENNIFER M., ed. Quick Reference Dictionary for
Physical Therapy. Thorofare, NJ, Slack, 2000. $22.00.

249. BROOKS-SCOTT, SANDRA. Handbook of Mobilization in the Man-
agement of Children with Neurologic Disorders. Boston, Butter-
worth-Heinemann, 1999. $27.50.

250. CAMPBELL, SUZANN K. Decision Making in Pediatric Neurologic
Physical Therapy. Philadelphia, Saunders, 1999. $49.00.

*251. CAMPBELL, SUZANN K. [and others], eds. Physical Therapy for
Children. 2d ed. Philadelphia, Saunders, 2000. $65.00.

*252. CLARKSON, HAZEL M. Musculoskeletal Assessment: Joint Range
of Motion and Manual Muscle Strength. 2d ed. Philadelphia,
Lippincott Williams & Wilkins, 2000. $49.00.

*253. CURTIS, KATHLEEN A., ed. The Physical Therapist’s Guide to
Health Care. Thorofare, NJ, Slack, 1999. $28.00.

254. CUTTER, NANCY C., AND KEVORKIAN, C. GEORGE, eds. Hand-
book of Manual Muscle Testing. New York, McGraw-Hill, 1999.
$29.95.

255. D’AMBROGIO, KERRY J., AND ROTH, GEORGE B. Positional Re-
lease Therapy: Assessment & Treatment of Musculoskeletal Dys-
function. St. Louis, Mosby, 1997. $59.95.

*256. DOMHOLDT, ELIZABETH. Physical Therapy Research: Principles
and Applications. 2d ed. Philadelphia, Saunders, 2000. $40.00.

257. EVANS, PATRICIA RAE. Preparing for the Physical Therapist Li-
censure Examination. Philadelphia, Davis, 1999. $25.00.

258. FAGERSON, TIMOTHY L., ed. The Hip Handbook. Boston, But-
terworth-Heinemann, 1998. $45.00.

259. FLOYD, R. T., AND THOMPSON, CLEM W. Manual of Structural
Kinesiology. 13th ed. New York, McGraw-Hill, 1998. $33.75.

260. GOLDSTEIN, TRUDY SANDLER. Geriatric Orthopaedics: Rehabili-
tative Management of Common Problems. 2d ed. Gaithersburg,
MD, Aspen, 1999. $55.00.

*261. GOODMAN, CATHERINE CAVALLARO, AND SNYDER, TERESA E.
KELLY. Differential Diagnosis in Physical Therapy. 3d ed. Phila-
delphia, Saunders, 2000. $45.00.

262. GOODMAN, CATHERINE CAVALLARO, AND BOISSONNAULT,
WILLIAM G. Pathology: Implications for the Physical Therapist.
Philadelphia, Saunders, 1998. $68.00.

263. GRELSAMER, RONALD P., AND MCCONNELL, JENNY. The Patella:
A Team Approach. Gaithersburg, MD, Aspen, 1998. $67.00.

*264. HALL, CARRIE M., AND BRODY, LORI THEIN. Therapeutic Exer-
cise: Moving Toward Function. Philadelphia, Lippincott Wil-
liams & Wilkins, 1999. $61.95.

265. HERDMAN, SUSAN J., ed. Vestibular Rehabilitation. 2d ed. Phil-
adelphia, Davis, 2000. $69.00.

*266. HISLOP, HELEN J., AND MONTGOMERY, JACQUELINE. Daniels
and Worthingham’s Muscle Testing: Techniques of Manual Exam-
ination. 6th ed. Philadelphia, Saunders, 1995. $45.00.

*267. JENSEN, GAIL M. [and others]. Expertise in Physical Therapy
Practice. Boston, Butterworth-Heinemann, 1999. $40.00.

*268. KAHN, JOSEPH. Principles and Practice of Electrotherapy. 4th ed.
Philadelphia, Saunders, 2000. $40.00.



Brandon/Hill selected list

Bull Med Libr Assoc 88(3) July 2000 227

269. KASMAN, GLENN [and others]. Clinical Applications in Surface
Electromyography: Chronic Musculoskeletal Pain. Gaithersburg,
MD, Aspen, 1998. $59.00.

270. KONIN, JEFF G., ed. Practical Kinesiology for the Physical Thera-
pist Assistant. Thorofare, NJ, Slack, 1999. $35.00.

271. LEONARD, CHARLES T. The Neuroscience of Human Movement.
St. Louis, Mosby, 1998. $26.00.

*272. LIPPERT, LYNN. Clinical Kinesiology for Physical Therapist Assis-
tants. 3d ed. Philadelphia, Davis, 2000. $36.95.

273. MAGEE, DAVID J. Orthopedic Physical Assessment. 3d ed. Phil-
adelphia, Saunders, 1997. $55.95.

*274. MALONE, TERRY R. [and others]. Orthopaedic and Sports Phys-
ical Therapy. 3d ed. St. Louis, Mosby, 1997. $66.00.

*275. MCARDLE, WILLIAM D. [and others]. Exercise Physiology: En-
ergy, Nutrition and Human Performance. 4th ed. Philadelphia,
Lippincott Williams & Wilkins, 1996. $59.95.

*276. MEADOWS, JAMES T. S. Differential Diagnosis for the Orthopedic
Physical Therapist: A Case Study Approach. New York, McGraw-
Hill, 1999. $42.00.

277. NAWOCZENSKI, DEBORAH A., AND EPLER, MARCIA E., eds. Or-
thotics in Functional Rehabilitation of the Lower Limb. Philadel-
phia, Saunders, 1997. $51.00.

278. NELSON, ROGER M. [and others], eds. Clinical Electrotherapy.
3d ed. Upper Saddle River, NJ, Prentice Hall Health, 1999.
$49.95.

*279. NORKIN, CYNTHIA C., AND WHITE, D. JOYCE. Measurement of
Joint Motion: A Guide to Goniometry. 2d ed. Philadelphia, Da-
vis, 1995. $24.95.

*280. NOSSE, LARRY J. [and others]. Managerial and Supervisory Prin-
ciples for Physical Therapists. Philadelphia, Lippincott Williams
& Wilkins, 1999. $49.95.

281. PALMER, M. LYNN, AND EPLER, MARCIA E. Fundamentals of
Musculokeletal Assessment Techniques. 2d ed. Philadelphia, Lip-
pincott Williams & Wilkins, 1998. $49.00.

*282. PAZ, JAIME C., AND PANIK, MICHELE. Acute Care Handbook for
Physical Therapists. Boston, Butterworth-Heinemann, 1997.
$63.00.

283. PIERSON, FRANK M. Principles and Techniques of Patient Care. 2d
ed. Philadelphia, Saunders, 1999. $39.95.

*284. PORTERFIELD, JAMES A., AND DEROSA, CARL. Mechanical Low
Back Pain: Perspectives in Functional Anatomy. 2d ed. Philadel-
phia, Saunders, 1998. $46.00.

*285. PRENTICE, WILLIAM E. Therapeutic Modalities for Allied Health
Professionals. New York, McGraw-Hill, 1998. $49.95.

286. PRENTICE, WILLIAM E., ed. Therapeutic Modalities in Sports
Medicine. 4th ed. New York, McGraw-Hill, 1998. $67.00.

287. RATLIFFE, KATHERINE T. Clinical Pediatric Physical Therapy: A
Guide for the Physical Therapy Team. St. Louis, Mosby, 1998.
$40.00.

288. REESE, NANCY BERRYMAN [and others]. Muscle and Sensory
Testing. Philadelphia, Saunders, 1999. $45.00.

289. SAIDOFF, DAVID C., AND MCDONOUGH, ANDREW L. Critical
Pathways in Therapeutic Intervention: Upper Extremities. St. Lou-
is, Mosby, 1997. $40.00.

290. SCOTT, RONALD W. Promoting Legal Awareness in Physical and
Occupational Therapy. St. Louis, Mosby, 1997. $36.00.

291. SHEPARD, KATHERINE F., AND JENSEN, GAIL M. Handbook of
Teaching for Physical Therapists. Boston, Butterworth-Heine-
mann, 1997. $39.50.

*292. SODERBERG, GARY L. Kinesiology: Application to Pathological Mo-
tion. 2d ed. Philadelphia, Lippincott Williams & Wilkins,
1997. $47.95.

293. STEPHENSON, REBECCA G., AND O’CONNOR, LINDA J. Obstetric
and Gynecologic Care in Physical Therapy. 2d ed. Thorofare, NJ,
Slack, 2000. $35.00.

294. SWISHER, LAURA LEE, AND KRUEGER-BROPHY, CAROL. Legal
and Ethical Issues in Physical Therapy. Boston, Butterworth-Hei-
nemann, 1998. $40.00.

295. TAPPAN, FRANCES M., AND BENJAMIN, PATRICIA J. Tappan’s
Handbook of Healing Massage Techniques: Classic, Holistic, and
Emerging Methods. 3d ed. Upper Saddle River, NJ, Prentice
Hall Health, 1998. $34.95.

296. TECKLIN, JAN STEPHEN. Pediatric Physical Therapy. 3d ed. Phil-
adelphia, Lippincott Williams & Wilkins, 1999. $49.95.

PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT

297. ASPEN HEALTH LAW CENTER. Physician Assistant Legal Hand-
book. Gaithersburg, MD, Aspen, 1997. $65.00.

*298. BALLWEG, RUTH [and others], eds. Physician Assistant: A Guide
to Clinical Practice. 2d ed. Philadelphia, Saunders, 1999.
$69.00.

299. BOYER, KATHRYN L. [and others]. Primary Care Oncology. Phil-
adelphia, Saunders, 1999. $45.00.

300. LABUS, JAMES B. The Physician Assistant Surgical Handbook.
Philadelphia, Saunders, 1998. $41.95.

*301. MOSER, RODNEY L., ed. Primary Care for Physician Assistants.
New York, McGraw-Hill, 1998. $65.00.

302. SALYER, STEVEN W. The Physician Assistant Emergency Medicine
Handbook. Philadelphia, Saunders, 1997. $44.00.

RADIOLOGIC TECHNOLOGY

see also DIAGNOSTIC MEDICAL SONOGRAPHY; NUCLEAR
MEDICINE TECHNOLOGY

303. ADLER, ARLENE M., AND CARLTON, RICHARD R. Introduction
to Radiography and Patient Care. 2d ed. Philadelphia, Saunders,
1999. $35.00.

*304. BALLINGER, PHILIP W., AND FRANK, EUGENE D. Merrill’s Atlas
of Radiographic Positions and Radiologic Procedures. 9th ed. St.
Louis, Mosby, 1999. 3 v. $169.00.

305. BENTEL, GUNILLA C. Patient Positioning and Immobilization in
Radiation Oncology. New York, McGraw-Hill, 1999. $45.00.

306. BLANCK, CHERYL A. Understanding Helical Scanning. Philadel-
phia, Lippincott Williams & Wilkins, 1998. $24.95.

307. BONTRAGER, KENNETH L. Textbook of Radiographic Positioning
and Related Anatomy. 4th ed. St. Louis, Mosby, 1997. $110.00.

*308. BUSHONG, STEWART C. Radiologic Science for Technologists:
Physics, Biology, and Protection. 6th ed. St. Louis, Mosby, 1997.
$60.00.

309. CAMPEAU, FRANCES E. Radiography: Technology, Environment,
Professionalism. Philadelphia, Lippincott Williams & Wilkins,
1999. $29.95.

*310. CARROLL, QUINN B. Fuch’s Principles of Radiographic Exposure,
Processing and Quality Control. 6th ed. Springfield, IL, Thomas,
1998. $49.95.

*311. CHIU, LEE C. [and others]. Clinical Computed Tomography for
the Technologist. 2d ed. Philadelphia, Lippincott Williams &
Wilkins, 1995. $69.00.

312. DOWD, STEVEN B., AND TILSON, ELWIN R. Practical Radiation
Protection and Applied Radiobiology. 2d ed. Philadelphia, Saun-
ders, 1999. $34.95.

*313. DURAND, KATHRYN S. Critical Thinking: Developing Skills in
Radiography. Philadelphia, Davis, 1999. $29.95.

314. EHRLICH, RUTH ANN [and others]. Patient Care in Radiography.
5th ed. St. Louis, Mosby, 1999. $37.00.

315. ERKONEN, WILLIAM E., ed. Radiology 101: The Basics and Fun-
damentals of Imaging. Philadelphia, Lippincott Williams & Wil-
kins, 1998. $52.95.

*316. GREATHOUSE, JOANNE S., ed. Delmar’s Radiographic Positioning
& Procedures. Albany, NY, Delmar, 1998. v. 1 $94.95; v. 2
$63.95.

317. HISS, STEPHEN S. Introduction to Health Care Delivery and Ra-
diology Administration. Philadelphia, Saunders, 1997. $28.00.

*318. JENSEN, STEVEN C., AND PEPPERS, MICHAEL P. Pharmacology
and Drug Administration for Imaging Technologists. St. Louis,
Mosby, 1998. $26.00.



Hill

228 Bull Med Libr Assoc 88(3) July 2000

319. MACE, JAMES D., AND KOWALCZYK, NINA. Radiographic Pa-
thology for Technologists. 3d ed. St. Louis, Mosby, 1998. $40.00.

*320. METTLER, FRED A., JR., AND GUIBERTEAU, MILTON J. Essentials
of Nuclear Medicine Imaging. 4th ed. Philadelphia, Saunders,
1998. $75.00.

321. PAPP, JEFFREY. Quality Management in the Imaging Sciences. St.
Louis, Mosby, 1998. $38.00.

322. SCHUBERT, MARK J., AND BUSHONG, STEWART C. Patient Posi-
tioning. New York, McGraw-Hill, 1999. $26.95.

323. SEERAM, EUCLID, AND TRAVIS, ELIZABETH L. Radiation Protec-
tion. Philadelphia, Lippincott Williams & Wilkins, 1997.
$34.50.

*324. SNOPEK, ALBERT M. Fundamentals of Special Radiographic Pro-
cedures. 4th ed. Philadelphia, Saunders, 1999. $49.50.

*325. STATKIEWICZ-SHERER, MARY ALICE [and others]. Radiation
Protection in Medical Radiography. 3d ed. St. Louis, Mosby,
1998. $33.00.

326. TORRES, LILLIAN S. Basic Medical Techniques and Patient Care in
Imaging Technology. 5th ed. Philadelphia, Lippincott Williams
& Wilkins, 1997. $32.95.

327. TORTORICI, MARIANNE R., AND APFEL, PATRICK J. Advanced
Radiographic and Angiographic Procedures with an Introduction to
Specialized Imaging. Philadelphia, Davis, 1995. $48.95.

328. TOWSLEY-COOK, DOREEN M., AND YOUNG, TERESE A. Ethical
and Legal Issues for Imaging Professionals. St. Louis, Mosby,
1999. $27.00.

*329. WAGNER, JENNIFER, ed. Procedures and Documentation for Ad-
vanced Imaging Mammography and Quality Management. New
York, McGraw-Hill, 2000. $34.95.

330. WENTZ, GINI, AND PARSONS, WARD C. Mammography for Ra-
diologic Technologists. 2d ed. New York, McGraw-Hill, 1997.
$44.95.

331. WILSON, BETTYE G. Ethics and Basic Law for Medical Imaging
Professionals. Philadelphia, Davis, 1997. $19.95.

332. WOODWARD, PEGGY, AND FREIMARCK, ROGER D., eds. MRI for
Technologists. New York, McGraw-Hill, 1995. $48.00.

333. WOODWARD, PEGGY, AND ORRISON, WILLIAM W., JR. MRI Op-
timization: A Hands-On Approach. New York, McGraw-Hill,
1997. $48.00.

REHABILITATION

see also OCCUPATIONAL THERAPY; PHYSICAL THERAPY

334. ANEMAET, WENDY K. [and others]. Home Rehabilitation: Guide
to Clinical Practice. St. Louis, Mosby, 2000. $39.95.

*335. BRANNON, FRANCES J. [and others]. Cardiopulmonary Rehabil-
itation: Basic Theory and Application. 3d ed. Philadelphia, Davis,
1998. $52.95.

336. CAMERON, MICHELLE H. Physical Agents in Rehabilitation: From
Research to Practice. Philadelphia, Saunders, 1999. $39.00.

337. COHEN, HELEN, ed. Neuroscience for Rehabilitation. 2d ed. Phil-
adelphia, Lippincott Williams & Wilkins, 1999. $44.95.

338. DAVIS, CAROL M., ed. Complementary Therapies in Rehabilita-
tion: Holistic Approaches for Prevention and Wellness. Thorofare,
NJ, Slack, 1997. $35.00.

*339. DELISA, JOEL A. [and others], eds. Rehabilitation Medicine:
Principles and Practice. 3d ed. Philadelphia, Lippincott Wil-
liams & Wilkins, 1998. $159.00.

*340. DITTMAR, SHARON S., AND GRESHAM, GLEN E., eds. Functional
Assessment and Outcome Measures for the Rehabilitation Health
Professional. Gaithersburg, MD, Aspen, 1997. $52.00.

341. FALVO, DONNA R. Medical and Psychosocial Aspect of Chronic
Illness and Disability. 2d ed. Gaithersburg, MD, Aspen, 1999.
$52.00.

342. GILLEN, GLEN, AND BURKHARDT, ANN, eds. Stroke Rehabilita-
tion: A Function-Based Approach. St. Louis, Mosby, 1998. $67.00.

343. HAGEN, CHRIS. Rehabilitation in Managed Care: Controlling Cost,
Ensuring Quality. Gaithersburg, MD, Aspen, 1999. $48.00.

*344. KAUFFMAN, TIMOTHY L. [and others], eds. Geriatric Rehabili-
tation Manual. Philadelphia, Saunders, 1999. $49.95.

345. KORNBLAU, BARBARA L., AND STARLING, SHIRLEY P. Ethics in
Rehabilitation: A Clinical Perspective. Thorofare, NJ, Slack, 2000.
$26.00.

*346. LEAVITT, RONNIE LINDA, ed. Cross-Cultural Rehabilitation: An
International Perspective. Philadelphia, Saunders, 1999. $39.95.

*347. MACKAY, LINDA E. [and others]. Maximizing Brain Injury Re-
covery: Integrating Critical Care and Early Rehabilitation. Gai-
thersburg, MD, Aspen, 1997. $82.00.

348. MAKI, DENNIS R., AND RIGGAR, T. F., eds. Rehabilitation Coun-
seling: Profession and Practice. New York, Springer Pub. Co.,
1997. $46.95.

349. MAY, BELLA J., ed. Home Health and Rehabilitation: Concepts of
Care. 2d ed. Philadelphia, Davis, 1999. $65.00.

350. MCKEE, PAT, AND MORGAN, LEANNE. Orthotics in Rehabilita-
tion: Splinting the Hand and Body. Philadelphia, Davis, 1998.
$29.95.

*351. OZER, MARK N. [and others]. Treatment Planning for Rehabili-
tation: A Patient-Centered Approach. New York, McGraw-Hill,
2000. $29.95.

*352. PRENTICE, WILLIAM E., ed. Rehabilitation Techniques in Sports
Medicine. 3d ed. New York, McGraw-Hill, 1998. $68.75.

353. ROTHSTEIN, JULES M. [and others]. The Rehabilitation Specialist’s
Handbook. 2d ed. Philadelphia, Davis, 1998. $39.95.

354. SCOTT, RON. Professional Ethics: A Guide for Rehabilitation Pro-
fessionals. St. Louis, Mosby, 1998. $31.00.

355. SIPSKI, MARCA L., AND ALEXANDER, CRAIG J., eds. Sexual
Function in People with Disability and Chronic Illness: A Health
Professional’s Guide. Gaithersburg, MD, Aspen, 1997. $59.00.

RESEARCH

356. DEPOY, ELIZABETH, AND GITLIN, LAURA N. Introduction to Re-
search: Understanding and Applying Multiple Strategies. 2d ed.
St. Louis, Mosby, 1998. $34.95.

357. KOCH, GERDA. Basic Allied Health Statistics and Analysis. 2d ed.
Albany, NY, Delmar, 2000. $42.95.

*358. PORTNEY, LESLIE GROSS, AND WATKINS, MARY P. Foundations
of Clinical Research: Applications to Practice. 2d ed. Upper Sad-
dle River, NJ, Prentice Hall Health, 2000. $50.00.

RESPIRATORY THERAPY

*359. ALOAN, CLAIRE A., AND HILL, THOMAS V., eds. Respiratory
Care of the Newborn and Child. 2d ed. Philadelphia, Lippincott
Williams & Wilkins, 1997. $44.50.

360. BARTLETT, JOHN G. Management of Respiratory Tract Infections.
Philadelphia, Lippincott Williams & Wilkins, 1999. $14.95.

*361. BEACHEY, WILL. Respiratory Care Anatomy and Physiology:
Foundations for Clinical Practice. St. Louis, Mosby, 1997. $44.00.

362. BRANSON, RICHARD D. [and others], eds. Respiratory Care
Equipment. 2d ed. Philadelphia, Lippincott Williams & Wil-
kins, 1999. $59.95.

*363. BURTON, GEORGE G. [and others], eds. Respiratory Care: A
Guide to Clinical Care. 4th ed. Philadelphia, Lippincott Wil-
liams & Wilkins, 1997. $71.95.

*364. CAIRO, J. M., AND PILBEAM, SUSAN P. Mosby’s Respiratory Care
Equipment. 6th ed. St. Louis, Mosby, 1999. $55.00.

*365. DANTZKER, DAVID R. [and others], eds. Comprehensive Respi-
ratory Care. Philadelphia, Saunders, 1995. $71.95.

366. DES JARDINS, TERRY R. Cardiopulmonary Anatomy & Physiology:
Essentials for Respiratory Care. 3d ed. Albany, NY, Delmar,
1998. $47.95.

367. DUNNE, PATRICK J., AND MCINTURFF, SUSAN L. Respiratory
Home Care: The Essentials. Philadelphia, Davis, 1998. $23.95.

368. FINK, JAMES B., AND HUNT, GERALD E. Clinical Practice in Re-
spiratory Care. Philadelphia, Lippincott Williams & Wilkins,
1999. $52.00.

369. LEVITZKY, MICHAEL G. Pulmonary Physiology. 5th ed. New
York, McGraw-Hill, 1999. $25.95.

*370. MADAMA, VINCENT C. Pulmonary Function Testing and Cardio-
pulmonary Stress Testing. 2d ed. Albany, NY, Delmar, 1998.
$42.95.



Brandon/Hill selected list

Bull Med Libr Assoc 88(3) July 2000 229

371. PILBEAM, SUSAN P. Mechanical Ventilation: Physiological and
Clinical Applications. 3d ed. St. Louis, Mosby, 1998. $42.00.

372. RAU, JOSEPH L., JR. Respiratory Care Pharmacology. 5th ed. St.
Louis, Mosby, 1998. $42.00.

*373. RUPPEL, GREGG E. Manual of Pulmonary Function Testing. 7th
ed. St. Louis, Mosby, 1998. $38.00.

*374. SCANLAN, CRAIG L. [and others], eds. Egan’s Fundamentals of
Respiratory Care. 7th ed. St. Louis, Mosby, 1999. $69.95.

375. SORENSON, HELEN M., AND THORSON, JAMES A. Geriatric Re-
spiratory Care. Albany, NY, Delmar, 1998. $26.95.

376. WAUGH, JONATHAN B. [and others]. Rapid Interpretation of Ven-
tilator Waveforms. Upper Saddle River, NJ, Prentice Hall
Health, 1999. $29.00.

377. WEST, JOHN B. Pulmonary Pathophysiology: The Essentials. 5th
ed. Philadelphia, Lippincott Williams & Wilkins, 1998. $29.95.

378. WEST, JOHN B. Respiratory Physiology: The Essentials. 6th ed.
Philadelphia, Lippincott Williams & Wilkins, 2000. $31.00.

379. WHITAKER, KENT B. Comprehensive Perinatal & Pediatric Respi-
ratory Care. 2d ed. Albany, NY, Delmar, 1997. $49.95.

*380. WHITE, GARY C. Basic Clinical Lab Competencies for Respiratory
Care: An Integrated Approach. 3d ed. Albany, NY, Delmar, 1998.
$51.95.

*381. WHITE, GARY C. Equipment Theory for Respiratory Care. 3d ed.
Albany, NY, Delmar, 1999. $69.95.

382. WILKINS, ROBERT L. [and others]. Clinical Assessment in Respi-
ratory Care. 4th ed. St. Louis, Mosby, 2000. $43.00.

383. WILKINS, ROBERT L., AND DEXTER, JAMES R., eds. Respiratory
Disease: A Case Study Approach to Patient Care. 2d ed. Phila-
delphia, Davis, 1998. $43.95.

384. WOOD, KATHLEEN J. Critical Thinking: Cases in Respiratory
Care. Philadelphia, Davis, 1998. $24.95.

SPEECH PATHOLOGY/AUDIOLOGY

*385. ANDREWS, MOYA L. Manual of Voice Treatment: Pediatrics
Through Geriatrics. 2d ed. Albany, NY, Singular Pub. Group,
1999. $59.95.

*386. BAKEN, R. J., AND ORLICKOFF, ROBERT F. Clinical Measurement
of Speech and Voice. 2d ed. Albany, NY, Singular Pub. Group,
2000. $89.95.

387. BALL, MARTIN J., AND CODE, CHRIS, eds. Instrumental Clinical
Phonetics. Albany, NY, Singular Pub. Group, 1997. $59.95.

388. BATTLE, DOLORES E., ed. Communication Disorders in Multicul-
tural Populations. 2d ed. Boston, Butterworth-Heinemann,
1998. $49.50.

389. BILLEAUD, FRANCES P. Communication Disorders in Infants and
Toddlers: Assessment and Intervention. 2d ed. Boston, Butter-
worth-Heinemann, 1998. $47.50.

*390. BLOOM, CHARLEEN, AND COOPERMAN, DONNA K. Synergistic
Stuttering Therapy: A Holistic Approach. Boston, Butterworth-
Heinemann, 1999. $40.00.

391. CARUSO, ANTHONY J., AND STRAND, EDYTHE A., eds. Clinical
Management of Motor Speech Disorders in Children. New York,
Thieme, 1999. $49.00.

392. CURLEE, RICHARD F. Stuttering and Related Disorders of Fluency.
2d ed. New York, Thieme, 1999. $49.00.

393. ELMAN, ROBERTA J., ed. Group Treatment of Neurogenic Com-
munication Disorders: The Expert Clinician’s Approach. Boston,
Butterworth-Heinemann, 1999. $44.95.

*394. FRATTALI, CAROL M., ed. Measuring Outcomes in Speech-Lan-
guage Pathology. New York, Thieme, 1998. $59.00.

*395. GELFAND, STANLEY A., ed. Essentials of Audiology. New York,
Thieme, 1997. $42.00.

396. GOLDBERG, STANLEY A. Clinical Skills for Speech-Language Pa-
thologists. Albany, NY, Singular Pub. Group, 1997. $52.95.

397. GRAHAM, MINNIE S. The Clinician’s Guide to Alaryngeal Speech
Therapy. Boston, Butterworth-Heinemann, 1997. $47.50.

398. GUITAR, BARRY. Stuttering: An Integrated Approach to Its Nature
and Treatment. 2d ed. Philadelphia, Lippincott Williams &
Wilkins, 1998. $46.00.

399. HALL, JAMES W., III. Handbook of Otoacoustic Emissions. Albany,
NY, Singular Pub. Group, 1999. $71.95.

400. HAM, RICHARD E. Clinical Management of Stuttering in Older
Children and Adults. Gaithersburg, MD, Aspen, 1999. $44.00.

*401. HOSFORD-DUNN, HOLLY [and others], eds. Audiology: Practice
Management. New York, Thieme, 2000. $59.00.

402. HULL, RAYMOND H., ed. Aural Rehabilitation: Serving Children
and Adults. 3d ed. Albany, NY, Singular Pub. Group, 1997.
$60.50.

403. JOHNSON, ALEX F., AND JACOBSON, BARBARA H., eds. Medical
Speech-Language Pathology: A Practitioner’s Guide. New York,
Thieme, 1998. $79.00.

404. LAPOINTE, LEONARD L., ed. Aphasia and Related Neurogenic
Language Disorders. 2d ed. New York, Thieme, 1997. $49.00.

*405. LARSEN, CONNIE R. HIV-1 and Communication Disorders: What
Speech and Hearing Professionals Need to Know. Albany, NY, Sin-
gular Pub. Group, 1998. $35.00.

406. MARSHALL, ROBERT C. Introduction to Group Treatment for
Aphasia: Design and Management. Boston, Butterworth-Heine-
mann, 1999. $32.50.

*407. MAXWELL, DAVID L., AND SATAKE, EIKI. Research and Statistical
Methods in Communication Disorders. Philadelphia, Lippincott
Williams & Wilkins, 1997. $35.00.

408. NORTHERN, JERRY L., AND DOWNS, MARION P. Hearing in Chil-
dren. 5th ed. Philadelphia, Lippincott Williams & Wilkins,
2000. $56.95.

409. PAPPAS, DENNIS G., SR. Diagnosis and Treatment of Hearing Im-
pairment in Children. 2d ed. Albany, NY, Singular Pub. Group,
1998. $55.00.

410. PHILIPS, BETTY JANE, AND RUSCELLO, DENNIS M., eds. Differ-
ential Diagnosis in Speech-Language Pathology. Boston, Butter-
worth-Heinemann, 1998. $47.50.

*411. ROESER, ROSS J. [and others], eds. Audiology: Diagnosis. New
York, Thieme, 2000. $59.00.

412. SMILEY, LYDIA RUFFNER, AND GOLDSTEIN, PEGGY A. Language
Delays and Disorders: From Research to Practice. Albany, NY,
Singular Pub. Group, 1998. $43.95.

413. SPIVAK, LYNN G., ed. Universal Newborn Hearing Screening.
New York, Thieme, 1998. $49.00.

*414. VALENTE, MICHAEL [and others], eds. Audiology: Treatment.
New York, Thieme, 2000. $69.00.

SURGICAL TECHNOLOGY

*415. FULLER, JOANNA RUTH. Surgical Technology: Principles and Prac-
tice. 3d ed. Philadelphia, Saunders, 1994. $64.00.

416. GOLDMAN, MAXINE A. Pocket Guide to the Operating Room. 2d
ed. Philadelphia, Davis, 1996. $32.95.

*417. SMITH, MARY F., AND STEHN, JOETTE L. Basic Surgical Instru-
mentation. Philadelphia, Saunders, 1993. $39.00.

418. SNYDER, KATHERINE, AND KEEGAN, CHRIS. Pharmacology for
the Surgical Technologist. Philadelphia, Saunders, 1999. $25.00.

TERMINOLOGY

see also DICTIONARIES AND DIRECTORIES

*419. AMERICAN MEDICAL ASSOCIATION. CPT: Current Procedural
Terminology 2000. Standard ed. Chicago, American Medical
Association, 2000. $47.95.

420. DENNERLL, JEAN TANNIS. Medical Terminology Made Easy. 2d
ed. Albany, NY, Delmar, 1998. $35.95.

*421. FRENAY, AGNES CLARE, AND MAHONEY, ROSE MAUREEN. Un-
derstanding Medical Terminology. 10th ed. New York, McGraw-
Hill, 1998. $53.50.

*422. JONES, BETTY DAVIS. Delmar’s Comprehensive Medical Terminology:
A Competency-Based Approach. Albany, NY, Delmar, 1999. $44.95.

*423. RICE, JANE. Medical Terminology with Human Anatomy. 4th ed.
Upper Saddle River, NJ, Prentice Hall Health, 1999. $42.60.

424. SMITH, GENEVIEVE LOVE [and others]. Medical Terminology: A
Programmed Text. 8th ed. revised by Jean T. Dennerll. Albany,
NY, Delmar, 1998. $50.95.



Hill

230 Bull Med Libr Assoc 88(3) July 2000

AUTHOR/EDITOR INDEX

Abrahams, P. H., 17
Adler, A. M., 303
Afifi, A. K., 18
Aloan, C. A., 359
American Academy of Orthopaedic Sur-

geons, 81
American Association of Blood Banks, 111
American Medical Association, 68, 69, 142,

419
Anderson, K. N., 70
Anderson, L. L. S., 211
Anderson, M. K., 24, 25
Andrews, M. L., 385
Anemaet, W. K., 334
Arnheim, D. D., 26
Aspen Health Law Center, 297
Avery, J. K., 37
Azzara, A. J., 82
Baeten, A. M., 246
Bailey, W. R., 184
Baken, R. J., 386
Ball, M. J., 387
Ballinger, P. W., 304
Ballweg, R., 298
Bartlett, J. G., 360
Batavia, M., 247
Battle, D. E., 388
Beachey, W., 361
Bentel, G. C., 305
Bergeron, J. D., 83
Bergquist, L. M., 181
Berman, M. C., 60
Bernier, D. R., 191
Billeaud, F. P., 389
Bird, D., 38
Bishop, M. L., 31
Bittinger, M., 232
Blanck, C. A., 306
Blaney, K. D., 112
Bledsoe, B. E., 84
Bloom, C., 390
Bloom, W., 120
Boess-Lott, R., 233
Bonewit-West, K., 125
Bontrager, K. L., 307
Borcherding, S., 212
Bottomley, J. M., 248
Bowes, A. D., 205
Boyer, K. L., 299
Brady (publisher), 89, 101
Brannon, F. J., 335
Branson, R. D., 362
Braun, R. J., 39
Brooks-Scott, S., 249
Buck, C. J., 151
Burt, B. A., 40
Burtis, C. A., 32
Burton, G. G., 363
Burton, G. R. W., 182
Bushong, S. C., 61, 308
Cairo, J. M., 364
Cameron, M. H., 336
Campbell, C. R., 107
Campbell, S. K., 250, 251
Campeau, F. E., 309
Carroll, Q. B., 310
Caruso, A. J., 391
Chandra, R., 192
Chernoff, R., 194

Cherry, R. A., 85
Chiappa, K. H., 77
Chiu, L. C., 311
Church, H. N., 205
Claeys, T., 152
Clark, C. C., 14
Clark, M. A., 126
Clarkson, H. M., 252
Cohen, H., 337
Cole, M. B., 213
Copass, M. K., 86
Cormack, D. H., 118
Craig, R. G., 41
Curlee, R. F., 392
Currance, P., 87
Curry, K. R., 195
Curtis, K. A., 253
Cutter, N. C., 254
Dalton, A., 88
D’Ambrogio, K. J., 255
Damjanov, I., 242
Daniel, L., 266
Dantzker, D. R., 365
Davis, B. G., 160
Davis, C. M., 338
Davis, J. R., 42
Dean, D., 19
Deck, M. L., 4
DeLisa, J. A., 339
Delmar (publisher), 56, 135, 136, 137, 157,

316, 422
Delost, M. D., 183
Dennerll, J. T., 420
DePoy, E., 356
Des Jardins, T. R., 366
Diehl, M. O., 153
Dietz, E., 43
DiFiore, M. S. H., 119
Dittmar, S. S., 340
Dofka, C. M., 44
Domholdt, E., 256
Dorland, N. W., 71
Dorland, W. A. N., 71
Doucette, L. J., 5
Dowd, S. B., 312
Drose, J. A., 62
DuBois, L., 234
Dunne, P. J., 367
Durand, K. S., 313
Early, M. B., 214
Early, P. J., 193
Edge, R. S., 6
Egan, D. F., 374
Eggers, D. A., 127
Ehrlich, H. O., 38
Ehrlich, R. A., 314
Eichelberger, M. R., 89
Elman, R. J., 393
Erkonen, W. E., 315
Eroschenko, V. P., 119
Escott-Stump, S., 196
Evans, P. R., 257
Fagerson, T. L., 258
Falvo, D. R., 341
Fan, H., 1
Fawcett, D. W., 120
Fink, J. B., 368
Flight, M., 154
Floyd, R. T., 259

Flynn, J. C., 161
Forbes, B. A., 184
Fordney, M. T., 128, 155, 156
Frattali, C. M., 394
Frenay, A. C., 421
Fritz, S., 15
Fuch, A. W., 310
Fuller, J. R., 415
Garcia, L. S., 239
Gaylor, L. J., 45
Gelfand, S. A., 395
Gilkeson, G. E., 215
Gillen, G., 342
Gladwin, M., 46
Gluck, G. M., 47
Goldberg, S. A., 396
Goldensohn, E. S., 78
Goldfrank, L. R., 90
Goldman, M. A., 416
Goldstein, T. S., 260
Goodman, C. C., 261, 262
Graham, M. S., 397
Grauer, K., 91
Greathouse, J. S., 316
Grelsamer, R. P., 263
Griffin, A. D., 72
Guitar, B., 398
Guyton, A. C., 20
Hagen, C., 343
Hall, C. M., 264
Hall, J. W., 399
Ham, R. E., 400
Hansen, R. A., 216
Haring, J. I., 48
Harmening, D. M., 113
Harr, R. R., 162
Hellen, C. R., 217
Hemphill-Pearson, B. J., 218
Henry, J. B., 163
Henry, M. C., 92
Herdman, S. J., 265
Herrin, M. P., 235
Hislop, H. J., 266
Hiss, S. S., 317
Hoeltke, L. B., 164
Holli, B. B., 197
Hollinshead, W. H., 21
Hosford-Dunn, H., 401
Hosley, J. B., 129, 130, 131
Hull, R. H., 402
Humphrey, D. D., 157
ICD-9-CM, 143
Ireton-Jones, C. S., 198
Isenberg, H. D., 185
Jacobs, K., 219, 220
Jaroski-Graf, J. 49
Jenkins, D. B., 21
Jensen, G. M., 267
Jensen, S. C., 318
Johns, M. L., 108
Johnson, A. F., 403
Johnson, S. L., 144
Jones, B. D., 422
Jong, A. W., 47
Kahn, J., 268
Kaplan, L. A., 33
Kasar, J., 221
Kasman, G., 269
Kauffman, T. L., 344



Brandon/Hill selected list

Bull Med Libr Assoc 88(3) July 2000 231

Kawamura, D. M., 63
Keane, C. B., 73
Keir, L., 132
Kennedy, R., 27
Kent, T. H., 243
Kielhofner, G., 222
Kinn, M. E., 133, 158
Klinger, J. L., 223
Knight, W., 134
Knoop, K. J., 93
Koch, G., 357
Koneman, E. W., 186
Konin, J. G., 270
Kornblau, B. L., 345
Kramer, P., 224
Krause, M. V., 200
Krebs, C. A., 64
Kremkau, F. W., 65
Krohmer, J. R., 94
Kuhn, M. A., 16
Kumar, V., 244
Labus, J. B., 300
Lance, L. L., 7
Langland, O. E., 50
LaPointe, L. L., 404
Larsen, C. R., 405
Leavitt, R. L., 346
Ledford, J. K., 236
Lens, A., 237
Leonard, C. T., 271
Leventhal, R., 240
Levitsky, M. G., 369
Lewin, J. E., 225
Lewis, K. M., 95, 96
Lindh, W. Q., 135, 136, 137
Linné, J. J., 165
Lippert, L., 272
Lippincott (publisher), 129, 130, 131
Lowe, S., 166
Luckmann, J., 35
Luders, H. O., 79
Lysen, L. K., 199
Mace, J. D., 319
MacFaddin, J. F., 167
Mackay, L. E., 347
Madama, V. C., 370
Magee, D. J., 273
Mahan, L. K., 200
Mahon, C., 168
Maki, D. R., 348
Malone, T. R., 274
Markell, E. K., 241
Marshall, R. C., 406
Martin, L., 169
Martin, M., 28
Mattingly, R., 109
Maxwell, D. L., 407
May, B. J., 349
McArdle, W. D., 201, 275
McBride, L. J., 170
McCullough, J., 114
McCutcheon, M., 8
McKee, P., 350
McMinn, R. M. H., 17
McSwain, N. E., 97
Meadows, J. T. S., 276
Meiller, T. F., 51
Melfi, R. C., 52
Merrill, V., 304
Mettler, F. A., 320
Miles, D. A., 53
Miller, B. F., 73
Miller, C. H., 54
Miller, J. M., 187

Milliken, M. E., 9
Mistovich, J. J., 98
Mitchell, M. K., 202
Moisio, M. A., 171
Montone, D., 159
Mosby (publisher), 15, 27, 70, 88, 103, 104,

127, 364
Moser, R. L., 301
Moss, E. J., 138
Muma, R. D., 2
Murphy, G. F., 145
Murray, P. R., 188
Myers, J. W., 99
National Asssociation of Emergency Medical

Technicians, 100
Nawoczenski, D. A., 277
Neistadt, M. E., 226
Nelson, R. M., 278
Nield-Gehrig, J. S., 55
Nigon, D. L., 172
Norkin, C. C., 279
Northern, J. L., 408
Nosse, L. J., 280
O’Brien, J. A., 173
O’Keefe, M., 101
O’Toole, M., 73
Owen, A. L., 203
Ozer, M. N., 351
Palmer, M. L., 281
Papp, J., 321
Pappas, D. G., 409
Parham, L. D., 227
Paz, J. C., 282
Peckenpaugh, N. J., 204
Peden, A. H., 146
Pennington, J. A. T., 205
Permar, D., 52
Pfeiffer, R. P., 29
Philips, B. J., 410
Phinney, D. J., 56
Pierson, F. M., 283
Pilbeam, S. P., 371
Pons, P. T., 102
Porr, S. M., 228
Porterfield, J. A., 284
Portney, L. G., 358
Prentice, W. E., 285, 286, 352
Ramsden, E., 10
Ratliffe, K. T., 287
Rau, J. L., 372
Reese, N. B., 288
Requa-Clark, B. S., 57
Rice, J., 139, 423
Roach, W. H., 147
Roeser, R. J., 411
Rothstein, J. M., 353
Rowell, J. C., 140
Ruppel, G. E., 373
Sabonis-Chafee, B., 229
Sackheim, G. I., 34
Saidoff, D. C., 289
Salyer, S. W., 302
Sande, M. A., 3
Sanders, R. C., 66
Scanlan, C. L., 374
Schaechter, M., 189
Schubert, M. J., 322
Schuster, G. M., 58
Scott, R., 354
Scott, R. W., 148, 290
Scott, S. M., 184
Seeram, E., 323
Shade, B., 103
Sharon, J., 121

Sheehan, C., 122
Shepard, K. F., 291
Simmers, L., 11
Sipski, M. L., 355
Skipper, A., 206
Skurka, M. F., 149
Smiley, L. R., 412
Smith, G. L., 424
Smith, M. F., 417
Snetselaar, L. G., 207
Snopek, A. M., 324
Snyder, K., 418
Soderberg, G. L., 292
Solomon, J. W., 230
Sorenson, H. M., 375
Spackman, C. S., 226
Spivak, L. G., 413
Stanfield, P. S., 12
Starkey, C., 30
Statkiewicz-Sherer, M. A., 325
Stedman, T. L., 74, 75
Stein, H. A., 238
Stephenson, R. G., 293
Stepp, C. A., 141
Stevens, M. L., 115
Stiene-Martin, E. A., 116
Stoy, W. A., 104
Strasinger, S. K., 13
Sutton, D. A., 190
Swisher, L. L., 294
Taber, C. W., 76
Tamparo, C. D., 36, 245
Tan, J. K. H., 110
Tappan, F. M., 295
Taylor, R. V., 105
Tecklin, J. S., 296
Tempkin, B. B., 67
Thibodeau, G. A., 22, 23
Thomas, C. L., 76
Tietz, N. W., 32, 174
Torres, H. O., 38
Torres, L. S., 326
Tortorici, M. R., 327
Toth, A., 150
Townsend, C. E., 208
Towsley-Cook, D. M., 328
Travers, E. M., 175
Turgeon, M. L., 117, 123
Valente, M., 414
Van Deusen, J., 231
Vaughn, G., 176
Voge, M., 241
Wagner, J., 329
Wallace, M. A., 177
Wallach, J. B., 178
Walters, N. J., 179
Waugh, J. B., 376
Wedding, M. E., 180
Wentz, G., 330
West, J. B., 377, 378
Westfal, R. E. J., 106
Whitaker, K. B., 379
White, G. C., 380, 381
Widmann, F. K., 124
Wilkins, E. M., 59
Wilkins, R. L., 382, 383
Willard, H. S., 226
Williams, S. R., 209
Wilson, B. G., 331
Winterfeldt, E. A., 210
Wong, P., 80
Wood, K. J., 384
Woodward, P., 332, 333
Worthingham, C., 266



Hill

232 Bull Med Libr Assoc 88(3) July 2000

JOURNAL LIST

ALLIED HEALTH

American Journal of Health Promotion: AJHP. Bimonthly. $95.95.
*Cumulative Index to Nursing & Allied Health Literature. Quarterly.

$373.00.
*Journal of Allied Health. Quarterly. $75.00.

ATHLETIC TRAINER

*Journal of Athletic Training. Quarterly. $32.00.

DENTAL HYGIENE AND DENTAL ASSISTING

Dental Assistant. Bimonthly. $26.00.
*Journal of Dental Hygiene. Quarterly. $35.00.

DIAGNOSTIC MEDICAL SONOGRAPHY

see also NUCLEAR MEDICINE TECHNOLOGY;
RADIOLOGIC TECHNOLOGY

Journal of the American Society of Echocardiography. Monthly. $194.00.
*Journal of Diagnostic Medical Sonography. Bimonthly. $177.00.
Ultrasonic Imaging. Quarterly. $291.00.

EEG TECHNOLOGY

*American Journal of Electroneurodiagnostic Technology. Quarterly.
$65.00.

Clinical Electroencephalography. Quarterly. $56.00.

EMERGENCY MEDICAL TECHNOLOGY
(INCLUDING PARAMEDIC)

*Annals of Emergency Medicine. Monthly. $193.00.
*Emergency Medical Services. Monthly. $19.95.
Emergency Medicine. Monthly. $96.00.

*JEMS: Journal of Emergency Medical Services. Monthly. $26.97.
Topics in Emergency Medicine. Quarterly. $123.75.

HEMATOLOGY

*Transfusion. 11 issues. $275.00.

MEDICAL ASSISTANT

*PMA: Professional Medical Assistant. Bimonthly. $36.00.

MEDICAL RECORDS

*J AHIMA. (American Health Information Management Associa-
tion). 10 issues. $78.00.

Topics in Health Information Management. Quarterly. $133.75.

MEDICAL TECHNOLOGY

American Laboratory. Monthly. $241.00.
Biomedical Instrumentation and Technology. Bimonthly. $136.00.
Biotechnic & Histochemistry. Bimonthly. $188.00.
Canadian Journal of Medical Laboratory Science. English ed. Bimonthly.

$17.87.
Clinical Chemistry. 14 issues. $561.00.

*Clinical Laboratory Science. Quarterly. $60.00.
*Journal of Laboratory and Clinical Medicine. Monthly. $323.00.
Laboratory Medicine. Monthly. $60.00.

* Suggested for initial purchase.

MLO: Medical Laboratory Observer. Monthly. $70.00.

NUCLEAR MEDICAL TECHNOLOGY

see also DIAGNOSTIC MEDICAL SONOGRAPHY;
RADIOLOGIC TECHNOLOGY

*Journal of Nuclear Medicine Technology. Quarterly. $86.00.

NUTRITION

*Journal of the American Dietetic Association. Monthly. $125.00.
Journal of the Canadian Dietetic Association. Quarterly. $75.00
Journal of Nutrition Education. Bimonthly. $170.00.
Journal of Nutrition for the Elderly. Quarterly. $381.00.

OCCUPATIONAL THERAPY

see PHYSICAL AND OCCUPATIONAL THERAPY

PERFUSION

*Journal of Extra-Corporeal Technology. Quarterly. $76.00.
Perfusion. Bimonthly. $582.00.

PHYSICAL AND OCCUPATIONAL THERAPY

see also REHABILITATION

*American Journal of Occupational Therapy. Bimonthly. $120.00.
American Journal of Physical Medicine and Rehabilitation. Bimonthly.

$223.00.
*Archives of Physical Medicine and Rehabilitation. 13 issues. $253.00.
British Journal of Occupational Therapy. Monthly. $213.85.
Canadian Journal of Occupational Therapy. 5 issues. $78.00.

*Journal of Orthopaedic and Sports Physical Therapy. Monthly. $180.00.
JPO: Journal of Prosthetics and Orthotics. Quarterly. $60.00.
Occupational Therapy in Health Care. Quarterly. $156.00.
Occupational Therapy Journal of Research. Quarterly. $62.00.
Occupational Therapy in Mental Health. Quarterly. $256.00.
Orthopaedic Physical Therapy Clinics of North America. Quarterly.

$107.00.
*OT Week. (American Occupational Therapy Association). 24 issues.

$135.00.
*Pediatric Physical Therapy. Quarterly. $127.00.
Physical Medicine and Rehabilitation Clinics of North America. Quar-

terly. $155.00.
Physical and Occupational Therapy in Geriatrics. Quarterly. $331.00.
Physical and Occupational Therapy in Pediatrics. Quarterly. $331.00.

*Physical Therapy. Monthly. $95.00.
Physiotherapy. England. Monthly. $311.96.
Physiotherapy Canada. Quarterly. $52.12.

*PT: Magazine of Physical Therapy. Monthly. $85.00.

PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT

*JAAPA/Journal of the American Academy of Physician Assistants.
Monthly. $50.00.

Physician Assistant. Monthly. $70.00.

RADIOLOGIC TECHNOLOGY

see also DIAGNOSTIC MEDICAL SONOGRAPHY; NUCLEAR
MEDICINE TECHNOLOGY

Applied Radiology. Monthly. $85.00.
Canadian Journal of Medical Radiation Technology. Quarterly. $26.80.

*Radiologic Technology. Bimonthly. $49.00.



Brandon/Hill selected list

Bull Med Libr Assoc 88(3) July 2000 233

REHABILITATION

see also PHYSICAL AND OCCUPATIONAL THERAPY

Clinical Kinesiology: Journal of the American Kinesiotherapy Association.
Quarterly. $56.00.

Journal of Burn Care & Rehabilitation. Bimonthly. $132.00.
Journal of Cardiopulmonary Rehabilitation. Bimonthly. $203.00.
Journal of Head Trauma Rehabilitation. Bimonthly. $133.75.

*Journal of Rehabilitation. Quarterly. $65.00.
Topics in Geriatric Rehabilitation. Quarterly. $100.75.

RESPIRATORY THERAPY

*AARC Times. (American Association for Respiratory Care). Month-
ly. $75.00.

Respiratory Care. Monthly. $75.00.
RRT: The Canadian Journal of Respiratory Therapy. 5 issues. $39.00.

SPEECH PATHOLOGY/AUDIOLOGY

*American Journal of Audiology. 2 issues. $106.00.
American Journal of Speech-Language Pathology. Quarterly. $106.00.
Dysphagia. Quarterly. $313.00.
Ear & Hearing. Bimonthly. $145.00.
Journal of the American Academy of Audiology. 10 issues. $239.00.

*Journal of Speech, Language, and Hearing Research. Bimonthly. $281.00.

SURGICAL TECHNOLOGY

*Surgical Technologist. Monthly. $36.00.

ALPHABETICAL LIST OF JOURNALS

*AARC Times (American Association for Respiratory Care)
*American Journal of Audiology
*American Journal of Electroneurodiagnostic Technology
American Journal of Health Promotion: AJHP

*American Journal of Occupational Therapy
American Journal of Physical Medicine and Rehabilitation
American Journal of Speech-Language Pathology
American Laboratory

*Annals of Emergency Medicine
Applied Radiology

*Archives of Physical Medicine and Rehabilitation
Biomedical Instrumentation and Technology
Biotechnic & Histochemistry
British Journal of Occupational Therapy
Canadian Journal of Medical Laboratory Science
Canadian Journal of Medical Radiation Technology
Canadian Journal of Occupational Therapy
Clinical Chemistry
Clinical Electroencephalography
Clinical Kinesiology: Journal of the American Kinesiotherapy As-

sociation
*Clinical Laboratory Science
*Cumulative Index to Nursing & Allied Health Literature
Dental Assistant
Dysphagia
Ear & Hearing

*Emergency Medical Services
Emergency Medicine

*J AHIMA (American Health Information Management Association)
*JAAPA/Journal of the American Academy of Physician Assistants
*JEMS: Journal of Emergency Medical Services
*Journal of Allied Health
Journal of the American Academy of Audiology

*Journal of the American Dietetic Association
Journal of the American Society of Echocardiography

*Journal of Athletic Training
Journal of Burn Care & Rehabilitation
Journal of the Canadian Dietetic Association
Journal of Cardiopulmonary Rehabilitation

*Journal of Dental Hygiene
*Journal of Diagnostic Medical Sonography
*Journal of Extra-Corporeal Technology
Journal of Head Trauma Rehabilitation

*Journal of Laboratory and Clinical Medicine
*Journal of Nuclear Medicine Technology
Journal of Nutrition Education
Journal of Nutrition for the Elderly

*Journal of Orthopaedic and Sports Physical Therapy
*Journal of Rehabilitation
*Journal of Speech, Language and Hearing Research
JPO: Journal of Prosthetics and Orthotics
Laboratory Medicine
MLO: Medical Laboratory Observer
Occupational Therapy in Health Care
Occupational Therapy Journal of Research
Occupational Therapy in Mental Health
Orthopaedic Physical Therapy Clinics of North America

*OT Week (American Occupational Therapy Association)
*Pediatric Physical Therapy
Perfusion
Physical Medicine and Rehabilitation Clinics of North America
Physical and Occupational Therapy in Geriatrics
Physical and Occupational Therapy in Pediatrics

*Physical Therapy
Physician Assistant
Physiotherapy
Physiotherapy Canada

*PMA: Professional Medical Assistant
*PT: Magazine of Physical Therapy
*Radiologic Technology
Respiratory Care
RRT: The Canadian Journal of Respiratory Therapy

*Surgical Technologist
Topics in Emergency Medicine
Topics in Geriatric Rehabilitation
Topics in Health Information Management

*Transfusion
Ultrasonic Imaging


